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1. Introduction

SQL Account not only the standard software, but it also allows to enhance business logic
with flexible DIY script module to suite your business needs. How important for the software
can customize to conform to their procedures and processes versus forcing the company to
change procedures to conform to the software.
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2. Sales

2.1. Simple CalcQty with Formula Width * Length * Rate

- susupeyy| 5

2.1.1 Project Information

ID S00001

Introduction This scenario allow user enter Length, Width & Rate in respective item, during issue
Sales Invoice system will auto call out Length, Width, Rate from Stock Item and
perform the calculation in Sales Document.

Category DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field & DIY Script

Price

Refer http://www.sql.com.my/wiki/DIY_Script#Example 1 -

Get_UDF _.26_Do_Calculation for the sample script
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.1.2 Sample Screen

Maintain Stock Item

Maintain ltem

Code: |Y01? )

Description: |Yellnw 30 x 50 box Pre‘set Length, Wldth & Rate
—————————— in Maintain item, during issue

Item Group: |E| Reord - -

o .. Sales Invoice system will auto

Ref. Cost =41 call out Length, Width, Rate

Ref. Price: Outy = 2 - - R

o — o inserted in Maintain stock item

OpnBal. | Category | Alternative

to perform auto calculation.

Cust,

Length 30
Width 50
Rate 0.2

/ /

s Invoice = =R
g Invoice Cancelled [] New

o

|| Customer:- 300-A0002 |+ InviNo: IV-00101 Edit

= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER -

15 . Delete

gr Address :- 838 JALAN WORLD Date:-  15/07/2017 |-

g 40485 RAWANG Agent:-  5Y - Save

1 SELANGOR DE

: Terms - 45Days - Cancel

- Refil - Refresh

& intion :- efres|

) Description :-  Sales <~ Ext. No i-

d + = ) (O ProfitEstmator Browse

g Invoice | Matrix | more

g = Item... Description Width Length Rate Qty UOM UfPrice Disc SubTotal T... T... Taxamt Sub Tot...

S || [vo17 [vellow 30 x 50... 50 30 0.2[300.00[UNIT[ 10.00 3,000.00 ] 0.00] 3,000.00]| P

? v 017 |Yellow 30 x 50 ... 50 30 0.3 450.00(UNIT| 10.00 4,500.00 (] 0.00| 4,500.00

\_

First Item Sample is to show system auto call out the information & do calculation
Width x Length x Rate = Qty

Second Item is Sample where you can still modify Width, Length, Rate& system will run
time calculate for Qty.

J
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2.1.3 Summarize
- Get UDF_Length & UDF_Width from Maintain Item UDF Fields
- Do Calculation Qty := UDF_Length * UDF_Width * UDF_Rate
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2.2 Display Customer Information in Right Panel of Invoice

2.2.1 Project Information

ID S00002

Introduction This customization will display Outstanding Balance for the Invoice, Up-to-Date Sales
Value, Up-to-Date Payment Received & Total Outstanding Amount for the particular
Customer.

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 750
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.2.2 Sample Screen

ﬁ Invoice EI@
% Invoice Cancelled [] New
' Customer:- < InvNo: IV-00099 Edit
% ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER - Delete
g Address :- 838 JALAN WORLD Date:-  28/06/2017 -
x Terms :-  45Days - Cancel
=z Ref 1. :-
g, Description :-  Sales - | Bt Refresh
- = ) ) |ProfitEstimator Browse
§ Invoice  Matrix !
g Item Code Description Qty UOM  UjPrice Disc SubTotal  Tax TaxI... TaxAmt  SubTotal (Tax) Outstanding
E'—‘ 3 |CO\I'ER HAMNDPHOMNE COVER 10.00| UNIT 10.00 100.00| SR D 6.00 IDG.DD| 159.00
5{ D-PRE-50 DIGI PREPAID-RMS50 1.00| UNIT 50.00 50.00| SR D 3.00 53.00 UTD Sales
’ 11,344.00
uTD Pay
5,002.00
2 records 11.00 150,00 .00 155.00 BETEE
6,342.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00|===

Local Net Totak 155,00 Net Total (RM): 159,00 Close

2.2.3 Summarize
- Outstanding — Outstanding amount for this particular Invoice.
- UTD Sales — Up-to-Date Sales Amount for this particular Customer
- UTD Pay — Up-to-Date Payment received from this Customer
Balance — UTD Sales — UTD Pay
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2.3 Sales Invoice — Calc Charges

2.3.1 Sales Invoice — Upon Save Auto Append Excise Duty

2.3.1.1 Project Information

ID S00003

Introduction This customization auto calc Excise Duty is calculated based on
Total Amount before Tax upon SAVE.

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 750
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of

e

his customization applied when
2.3.1.2 Sample Screen SAVE had been clicked, dialog box
will prompted out that allow user

~\

a to enter the desired Rate. User is &=
= - allowed to change the default rate. :
=] nv e
m
* Customer:- 300-A0002 |= Edit
= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER.
& Delete
5 Address:- 338 JALAN WORLD 28/07/2017 |
i 40485 RAWANG -
=1 oY - =
2 SELANGOR DE
: 45 Days - Cancel
=
% Description :- Sales Refresh
: %* | = @ @ Profit Estimator Browse
=] >
I Invoice  Matrix
El
r;n' £ Item Code Description Qty UOM UfPrice  Disc SubTotal Tax TaxI... TaxAmt  Sub Total (Tax)
= T ANTENNA 1.00[UNIT | 100.00 100.00/ sk | [ 5.00 106.00]
:ﬁ’r E-T20s ERICSSON T20s 1,00|UNIT | 200,00 200,00/ SR O 12,00 212,00
. COVER HANDPHOME COVER 1.00|{UNIT | 300.00 300.00| SR | 18.00 318.00
3records 3.00 800,00 36.00 636.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00==-
Local Net Totak 636,00 MNet Total (RM): ©36.00 Close
9|Page
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& [ E@=]
g Inveoice Cancelled [] Hew
[

*  Customer:- 300-A0002 = . V0010l Edit

= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER.

& Delete
G- Address : - 838 JALAN WORLD 28/07/2017

g 40485 RAWANG _ sy Save
"

H SERbCEELE erms i- 45 Days Cancel
€ Desaription - Sales T Refresh
d #*| =@ [Profit Estmator Document Amount Browse
& Invoice Matrix

3 t

g‘ = Item Code Description Qty ucMm UjPrice Disc Sub Total Tax  TaxIndus... Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)

¥ P‘ANT ANTENNA 1.00] UNIT 100.00 100.00@ SR ] 6.00 106.00
:W E-T20s ERICSSON T20s 1.00| UNIT 200.00 200.00§ SR D 12.00 212.00
. COVER HANDPHONE COVER 1.00 uﬂ 300.00 SDD‘DDi SR ] 13.% 318.00

ExuseDuty ExciseDuty 2% 1.00] UNIT 12.00 . SR O 0.72] 12.72
I
Upon SAVE, system will auto calculate the rate which entered by User and
Clo:

append as New Records.
Unit Price = Document Amount * 2% = 600 * 2% = 12

2.3.1.3 Summarize
- Trigger the action when SAVE
- Flexible to change the Excise Duty Rate
- Able to Prefix Excise Duty Rate
- Item Code = Excise Duty
- Description = Item Description + Rate
- Unit Price = Document Amount * Rate

10|Page
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2.3.2 Calc FSI, FSL, Handling Charges with Prefix the Rate in Maintain User

2.3.2.1 Project Information

ID

S00004

Introduction

This customization allow user to prefix FSI, FSL, Handling Charges

Rate in Maintain User.

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set),, DIY Script

Price

RM 1,800

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.3.2.2 Sample Screen

| 43 User

ode

|ee

Active

1

lame:

e

Groups Signature  Misc  Rate

Handling Rate(%%) |

Rate { Either one)

FSI(%) |

FSL(%) |

This scenario allow user

to

prefix the HC, FSI & FSL rate

in each User respectively

| ﬁ 50L Account Enterprise Edition - Testing Company [Customize IV]

File Edit View GL Customer Supplier Sales Purchase Stock Prod

Cancel

More -

= O

[
A dialog with
automatically prompted out
SAVE. User is allowed to change the

HC rate

will
upon

ﬁ Invoice
5 default rate.
15
g Inveie
Customer:- 300-40003 [v 1Y¥-00102 Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD 7 V00103
ﬁ = S E DE'EtE
g Addessic 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date:-  2807/2017 [+
it NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agenti-  NF =
2 49587 PETALING JAYA Terme - 30Davs = |
: SELANGCR m— = ' X T
= PErter the Hand ng Charges (% X Refl.:- Refrech
=] Dt — efresl
i Description :-  Sales Ext. No =
: *|[= @ e Profit Estmator Handling Charges % : Browse
g{ Invaice  Matrix oK 4
§ £ Item Code Description ... TaxAmt  SubTotal (...
2 | [anT |ANTENNA | s.00{unrr| 10000 | wo.00/ R | O | 6.00 106.00
& [p[cover |HANDPHONE COVER | t.00[unrT| z00.00] [ 20000 SR | [ | 12.00] 212.00
2records 2.00 300.00 18.00 318.00
Deposit Amount: 2.00
Local Net Total: 313.00 Het Total (RM): 318.00 Close

Version 5.2017.810.745 x86

| Working Date: 28/07/2017 |+

o [

WI-V3.0.2.32703 Firebird 3.0
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(
Regarding HC dialog, after OK had been

i
g clicked, system will automatically prompt out
m
: nd H; g 5
Customer :- 300-A0003 [+ 2" dialog for either FSL or FSI (whichever
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD .
&
G Address:- 48 FLOOR MEMARA ARNOT rate Is not 0)
§ MO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG e v ﬁ
& 43587 PETALING JAYA s 20 Dave =
; SELANGOR ‘o b =
e Wi
_§ Description :- Sales Fuel SurCharge FSL % : l:l b o Refresh
: + || = | &) Profit Estimator oK Tiss
§ Invoice  Matrix o
]
g £ Item Code Description Qty UOM U/Price Disc SubTotal Tax Tax... Tax Amt Sub Total (...
B ANT ANTENNA 1.00|UNIT| 100.00 1w0.00/ sk | [ .00 106.00
w COVER HANDPHONE COVER 1.00|UNIT| 200,00 200,00 sr | [] 12,00 212,00
’ ¥ [HC Handling Charges 10% 1,00[UNIT| 30,00 30,00/ sR | [] 1.30 31.80]
3records 3.00 330,00 19.80 349,80
Deposit Amount: 2,00+
Local Net Totak 349.80 Met Total (RM): 345.80 Close
i (= =]==]
% Inveice cancelled [] Mew
* Customer:- 300-A0003 |+ Invlo: IV-00102 Edit
§ AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD - e~
g- Address :- 48 FLOOR. MEMARA ARNOT Date :- 28/07/2017 - =
% NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG T = .
; 49587 PETALING JAYA Terms :- 30 Days - Cancel
SELANGOR. =
g iDti I Refl - Refresh
g Description :-  Sales (L "(It. Mo -
- 3 | = i) &) |Profit Estimator Document Amount J Browse
E Invoice  Matrix T .
r;n' S Item Code Description Qty UOM UjfPrice  Disc Sub Total =fax Tax... TaxAmt Sub Total (..
= T ANTENNA 1.00[UNIT| 100.00 10.00sr | [ .00 105.00]
v COVER HANDPHONE COVER 100/ UNIT| 200,00 200.00fsr | [] 12.00 212,00
H _—
C [Handling a‘uarges 105 LO0OTUNIT|  30.00] - R 1.807 31.80
FsL Fuel International 2% 1.00 | UNIT 6,00 600/ sr | [] 0.36 .36
__
System auto append in HC & FSL as new records.
HC Unit Price = Document Amount * 10% = 300 * 10% = 30
Cloge
FSL Unit Price = Document Amount * 2% = 300 * 2% =6

2.3.2.3 Summarize

- Compulsory charges applied to Handling Charges. While for FSL or FSI, either one

would be charged.

- In Maintain User, if FSL being valued, while FSI is ‘0’ value, system will auto

append for FSL 2%
- Trigger the action when save

- User is allowed to modify the Rate in Document

- Item Code : HC, FSI & FSL

- Description : Stock Item Description + Rate
- Unit Price : Calc Document Amount exclude HC, FST & FSI

12|Page
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2.4 Calc Document Discount

2.4.1 Calc Document Discount upon Save

2.4.1.1 Project Information

ID S00005

Introduction This customization allows system auto calculate discount to whole document rather than item
level. The rational of the request is due to most of the users are not be able to accept the price
different (up to few cents)when discount applied to item compared to whole document

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 550

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.4.1.2 Sample Screen

. . . . .
i This customization is able to
= - - -
8 Invoice | prefix discount rate & allow
* Customer:- 300-A0002 |« .
== 1 user to change the discount rate.
% ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER —
Delete

g- Address ;- 538 JALAN WORLD =
3 0465 RANANG — = Sl m=xc
: FELUEINES O Terms :- 45 Days - Cancel
= Ref 1. :- ——
(=] iDti - . emesn
7 Description :-  Sales Rate : B T
: * ||= @) ProfitEstmator Browse
E Invoice  Matrix
E >
r;n' =] Item Code Description Qty UOM UfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax Tax... TaxAmt  Sub Total (T...
o AT ANTEMNA 1,00|UNIT|  100.00 100.00| R | [] £.00 106.00]
7 HSEG HOUSING 1.00|UNIT | 200,00 200,00 sk | [ 12,00 212.00

2 records 2,00 300.00 18.00 318.00

Deposit Amount: 0,00
Local Net Totak: 318.00 Net Total (RM): 318.00 Close
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\_

B Invoice [F=0 Bl =x=
= -
o Cancelled Mew
3 Invoice O N
_ || Qustomer :- hd Invio: IV-00103 Edit
= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER e TmE -
g = 8 0 L JU 1L Qelete
gr Address - 838 JALAN WORLD Date:-  29/07/2017 -
g 40485 RAWANG Agent:-  SY - Save
! SELANGOR. DE Terms :-  45Days - Cancel
= Refl. = E—
[=] inti — - eme!
i Description :-  Sales - B Ome
i * = IJ lJ Profit Estimator Browse
= ) - Document Amount
T Invoice  Matrix
3 >
§ £ Item Code Description Qty UOM UfPrice Disc ub To ax Tax.. TaxAmt Sub Total (T...
o AT ANTENNA 1,00|UNIT | 100,00 wo.00fsR | [] £.00 106.00]
T HSEG HOUSING 1.00|UNIT | 200.00 200.00 5k 12.00 212.00
i 15C DISC 5% 1.00[UNIT| -15.00 (15.00) | SR (0.20) (15.90)
Upon Save, system will auto append as Discount as New Record
* = * —
Document Amount * 5% = 300 * 5% = -15
Close

2.4.1.3 Summarize

- Trigger upon save

- Flexible Discount Rate

- Able to prefix the Standard Discount Rate

- Item Code : DISC

- Description : Item Description + Discount Rate

- Unit Price : Discounted Price

1l4|Page
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2.4.2 Calculate Discount according to Customer Price Tag

2.4.2.1 Project Information

ID S00006

Introduction

User is allowed to set the discount rate for each customer. The rational of the customization is due
to different Discount Rate applied to different customer.

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | Multiple Pricing (Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1300
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
2.4.2.2 Sample Screen
( ) )
— & Upon save, system will capture |-~
| PR g Discount Rate from particular |-
E ° Customer:- 300-A0002 [« it
&l Company: [ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER = ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER Customer
{ &ST. No. & . elete
g Address:- 333 JALAN WORLD
Control A/C: [300-000 [+ ] Code: [3o0-a0002 J{ & 40485 RAWANG | agent: sy savellv
?f SELANGOR DE = EEas %
H hd Cancel
General credit Control MNote  Tax § Description ;- Sales Rate : Refresh
s 4 =  GranchName: BILLING i = @ @ [Profit Estmator o e
» |BILLING Address: BIBIALANWORLD | = pgice  matix N
3
M g = Item Code Description Qty UOM UfPrice Disc SubTotal M. Ta.. TaxAmt Sub Total..
SELANGORDE | 8 |\ TR 1.00] UNIT | 150.00 150.00[5R | [ 5.00]  159.00]
[ D-PRE-100 |DIGLPREPAID-RM100 | 1.00) UNIT | 100.00 100.00[sr | OJ 500  106.00
Attention:  [MR ALPHA :
1branches
e — 2 records 200 250.00 1500 265.00
] Deposit Amount: 0,00
arez:  [RAWANG [ ][] CreditTerms:[s5Days  [~][| Local Net Totak: 265.00 Net Total (RM): 265.00 Close
s BT

Currenc‘a:lzlm

I Price Tag: |9+10+420 - I Close |

e

Set the Discount Rate

Unit Price = 250*5% = 250-12.5 =237.50

237.50*%10% = 237.50-23.75 = 213.75
213.75%20% = 213.75-42.75 =171

L Invoice (o[ & s
= - N
g Inveice New
* Customer: 300-A0002 [+ V-00104 Edit
= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER
& Delete
;} Address :-  g33 JALAN WORLD 29/07/2017
] 40485 RAWANG = Save
2 SELANGOR DE
H 45 Days Cancel
=
% Description :-  Sales - Refresh
* = 1") LJ Profit Estimator Browse
7 Invoice  Matrix K
3
g = Item Code Description Qty uoM  UjfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax TaxIn... Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
2 STK1 STK1 1.00 | UNIT 150,00 150.00| sR | [ 9.00 159.00
B [»PRE 100 DIGI PREPAID-RM100 1.00| UNIT 100.00 [100.00 s | [] 5.00 106,00
) DISC DISC 5%+ 10%+ 20% 1.00] UNIT -79.00 (.00 sk [ [ @74 (83.74)"'
3 records A 171.00 10.26 181.26
Deposit Amount: . -
ameont | OyStem will auto append in as new record DISC w16 [ o=
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2.4.2.3 Summarize
- Trigger Upon Save
- Fill in Discount Rate in Price Tag column
- Up to max 3 Level of discount. Sample : 5+10+20 = 5%+10%+20%
- Discount Rate in % only
- Flexible Discount Rate, user still allow to change the discount rate when document
being issued
- Item Code : DISC
- Description : Item Description + Discount Rate
- Unit Price : Discounted Price
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2.5New Drop Down List

2.5.1 New Drop Down Customer List that Belongs to Particular Agent

2.5.1.1 Project Information

ID S00007.1
Introduction User can only view Customer list that belongs to particular Agent
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1200
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.5.1.2 Sample Screen
B Msintain Customer [E =T | g user =,
d B i h d hils
el i i el i Bl || | PP e Flexibility to
| |FAUNG TECK WAI 300-F0001 |-— — NIE FAUNG — 3,084.00 = Name = |
| |us CoRPORATION PELTD 300-T0006 |- - 0.00 Delete Lock by
KT SECURTTY SDN EHD ao0oon) leame L 9485983 p— 1550000 Groups  Signature  Misc  Lock
ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER 300-A0002 |LEE — MR ALPHA 03-48573... e 7,373.19 S50 .
|STAR TRADING SDN BHD 300-T0001 |LEE [— 1,000.00] . ILﬂd( I = Tlcked (J) Or
AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD 30 NE i Inveice =
. _— Invoice Unlock by
| Customer:- 30040002 Code: DALPHA & BETA COMPUTER o .
: T e Untick in
Set Agent Name = § Addiessic 833 JALANWORLD P BETA COMPUTER,
E 40485 RAWANG en H H
¢ E g Maintain User
User Logon Name
Ext. No :- \
- - Browse
New Drop Down Customer list will
Tax Amt Sub Total {Tax) >
only been shown when agent name
same as user Iogon name.
records
Deposit Amount: 0.00
Local Net Total: 0.00 Net Total (RM): 0.00 Close
Version 5201781074586 | Working Date: 31/07/2017  |v | Logon: LEEICAP [ rum WI-v3.02.

2.5.1.3 Summarize
- New Drop Down Customer List that belongs to particular Agent
- Copy the UDF_CustomerCode value to Original Customer Code Field
- Accessible restriction for different user
- Copy the value to Original Customer Code Field
- Disable default Customer Drop Down List
- Agent Name = User Logon Name

2.5.1.4 Disadvantage
- Either Customer Code or Company Name could only be search
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2.5.2 New Drop Down Customer List according to Company Category

2.5.2.1 Introduction

ID S00007.2
Introduction Selected user is allowed to view their own customer according to Company Category
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1300
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.5.2.2 Sample Screen e )
Flexibility to
. Lock by tick
& Msintsin Customer [ M@= | f@ vser
= o i n d U 1 k
g, Company Name . Code ah:&gem |Z::npanv . Attention ‘ah(P one 1 |:;"em - Outstanding New . Dhace (\/) or nloc
| » o= EnTerPRISE SO ERD 00-ADN0E | = MR ALE D3apzE0ET | — 25,7511 e Name = p b - k F- I I
s e S L N e | e y untick. Fi
| |FAUNG TECK WAL 3000001 — — NIE FAUNG — 3,084.00 Save |v. Lock -
| |KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD 300-K0001 HALIM — MS PURR / M5 K... | 9485-9884-... — 15,600.00 Cancel I n CO Category
DN BHD 1 LEE = — 1,000.00 = |Foreign
| ABEST TELECOMMUNICATION PTE LTD 300-A0001 |LF Foreign 1S JENNIFER. 02-98649874 5§ 5,329.70 Refresh -
Ius CORPORATION PE LTD 300-T0006 | — Foreign 0.00 CoCate COI u m n If user
r Invoice chooses to lock
Preset Company Code Desari - it
pton et -
address i- 30040001 | #BEST TELECOMMUNICATION PTI| 53 - k )
Category 300-T0006 |US CORPORATION PE LTD | TS - Save v
Count=2 [=] |- cancal
§ Description :- Sak ? B I Refl. - ﬂ Refresh
- =
g - -
New Drop Down Customer List is based on
g
-
P i the info when Maintain User being filled up

Deposit Amount: 0.00

Local Net Total: 0.00

MNet Total (RM): ,

074586 | Working Dater 31/0772017 ||| Legen: | LEE | cap|| num WI-V3.0.2,32703 Firebir

2.5.2.3 Summarize
- New Drop Down Customer List according to Company Category
- More than 1 Company Category is allowed
- Flexibility for user to choose on the accessible restriction
- Copy the value to Original Customer Code Field
- Disable default Customer Drop Down List

2.5.2.4 Disadvantage
- Either Customer Code or Company Name could only be search
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2.5.3 New Drop Down List for Stock Item Code

2.5.3

.1 Project information

ID

S00007.3

Introduction

Selected user is allowed to view their own Item Code according to Stock Group

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1400
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
2.5.3.2 Sample Screen
'%\mni(e
_%’3, Invoice
©  Customer:- [~] IviNo: <<New>>
§ Descripton i~ Sales : o
; + =]l [profitEstmator
% Item Code Description u. UPrice isc  SubTotal T... Ta. Tax Amt  Sub Total... ItemCode ‘ -
== B - i mA ol Prefix on selected Stock

123 123

0.00 anT ANTENNA

Deposit Amount: 0.00

0.00

Local Net Total:

rsion 5.2017.810.745 186

Working Date: 31/07/2017

BOMBOM
covER
CPRE-100
C-PRE-50
p1sc
D-FRE-100

BOM of BOM
HANDPHONE COVER

(CELCOM PREPAID-RMI00
‘CELCOM PREPAID-RMS0
DISC

DIGI PREPAID-RM100

Count = 26

~ ) Logon: | LEE JCAP | NUM

2.5.3.
New Drop Down Item Code List is based on Stock Group that pre-set in Maintain

User
Copy the

2.5.3.
Either Item Code or Description could only be search

Group in Maintain User

WI-V3.0.2,32703 Firebird 3.0

New Drop Down Item Code List
which preset in Maintain User
according to Stock Group

3 Summarize

UDF _ItemCode to Original Item Code Field

Allow several Stock Group

4 Disadvantage
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2.5.4 New Drop-down item code with Customer Price

2.5.4.1 Project Information

ID S00007.4
Introduction New Drop down Item Code with Customer Price
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1400
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

Code Description Description 2

Invoice 200,
= - G lled
g Invoice e
£ Customer:- 300-G0002 ¥ InvNo: <<New>> Q
= G DELUXE HOTEL -~
§ Address .- Wisma G Deluxe Hotel, Date - 1470542022 "
3
e Sunway Road, 55100 KL Agent:-  Gabriel hd g Save v
& Terms .- 30 Days =
= Ref 1. il
iption :-Sales |
5% Description:: Ext. No -
3 + |- Profit Estimator
E Imvaice
3
g * Item Code Item Code with Price Description Qty U, UPrice Disc  SubTotal Tax Ta. Taxl. TaxAmt SubTotal..
e v N 7 I A
a

BOM-01/Black Premium PU Lea
bowozres  RETEENE
CCE/Black-Chair Creative Curvy W 11
CCE/Grew-Chair Creative Curvy W
CCE/White-Chair  Creative Curvy i

New Drop Down Item Code list
with Customer Price which preset

CLAEDRing  ModerRingDe in Stock Item Price Tag
ER/Lamp European Retro
1SCT Industrial Style R
Count = 64 =
1 records 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deposit Amount: 000 ==
. - — PR ~na Close

2.5.4.3 Summarize
- New drop-down item code with customer price

2.5.4.4 Disadvantage

- Either search by code or description, no switch column
- Unable to search on middle word
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2.6 Recurring IV Method

2.6.1 QT to Sales IV

2.6.1.1 Project Information

ID S00010

Introduction User is allowed to copy from existing Quotation or Sales Invoice to New Sales Invoice. Convenient
for user to have same billing amount, every month or every quarter.

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 1400

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.6.1.2 Sample Screen

ﬁ Sales Document Listing IEI@
N i 0 T
[] Date P =
oo foinirmse Jalsmme ) s O i) SF——
D . ey e L | Item: [] Customer Code -
ocumen m L d [ Customer Mame o
Custom 1cti .| Location: | [ [] Agent
% 1. QT Listing 0 o

Agent: j— ™ Batch: |:| ~ ||ee | | [ Currency

) [] Doc Project
Area: | Confirm X 1O Company Categ ¥

Currency: |:|
] Are you sure you want to import to Sales Invoice?
Co. Category: =
[} Apply 1. Generate I
Doc Project: |:|

4. Press Yes to Generate 3. Press Generate
New Sales Invoice

Project Curre... MNet Total
0 LR LS "
22/01f2018 KITTY SECURITY SDM BHD 80,000.00
08/12/2016 A'BEST TELECOMMUNICATION PT... SINGAPORE £ 17,400.00
10/12/2016 AB ENTERPRISE SDM BHD Fl 100.00
10/12/2016 AB ENTERPRISE SDM BHD Pl 500.00
12122016 A'BEST TELECOMMUNICATION PT... SINGAPORE 5% 50.00
20/12/2016 ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER RAWANG 2.50

Count =7 98,057,350

2. Double check the Transaction details to
. confirm whether to import to new Sales Invoice

2.6.1.3 Summarize
- Based on existing Sales Quotation Listing to new Sales Invoice
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2.7

2.7.1 Introduction

Sorting Item Transaction Before Save

ID S00011

Introduction

User is allowed to sort Item transaction in ascending order

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 750

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.7.2 Sample Screen
Before Sorting

&L Invoice (=] 5=
H Inveice Cancelled [] Ny
o
* Customer:- 300-A0003 |+ e > Edt
= AB ENTERPRISE SDM BHD
& Delete
g— Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT 01/08/2017
g NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG NF Save |v
!3 43587 PETALING JAYA 30 Days 1
: SELANGOR L Cance
z
& Desaiption :- Sales - Refresh
P = Q) Profit Estimator Browse
7 Invoice  Matrix
3
g H Description Qty uoMm UfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax TaxInd... Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)

T -R-GP300 I0TOLORA RADILS GP300 1,000.00| UNIT 5.00 5,000.00| SR m 300.00 5,300.00
:H Ijp-3210 OKIA 3210 1.00| UNIT 900.00 900.00 SR L 34.00 954‘00‘
xciseDuty pciseDuty 10% 1.00| UNIT 0.00 295,00 SR | 17.70 31270
BT INTENNA 1.00| UNIT 2.50 2,50 SR O 0.15 285
-PRE-100 1GI PREPAID-RM100 1.00| UNIT 100.00 100.00) SR O 6.00 106.00
5records 1,004.00 6,297.50 323.85 6,621.35
Deposit Amount: 0.00}---
Local et Total: 6,621.35 Net Total (RM): 6,621.35 Close:

il Iveice E=0E=D
= s
g Inveice New
* Customer:- - V00118 Edit
B AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD
i Delete
;} Address - 43 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT 01/08/2017
g NO 58 JALAN TANGIUNG NE Save
2} 45587 PETALING JAYA
H 30 Days Cancel

SELANGOR
z
g Desciption - Sales - Refresh
d = D |Profit Estmator Browse
7 Invoice  Matrix
)
§ H Item Code DESEHHDDH Qty uom U/Price Disc Sub Total Tax  TaxInd... Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
T I JANT. ANTENMA 1.00( UNIT 2.00 200 SR ] 0.00 Z.UU‘
? ANT B -ANTEMNA 1.00| UNIT 2.00 200/ SR O 0.00 2000 |
. D-PRE-100 DIGI PREPAID-RM100 1.00{ UNIT 100.00 100.00, SR O 6.00 108.00( L
ExciseDuty ExciseDuty 10% 1.00| UNIT 0.00 295.00, SR O 17.00 312.00( |
M-R-GP300 MOTOLORA RADILS GP300 1,000.00| UNIT 5.00 5,000.00| SR D 300.54/ 5,300.84| ;
N-3210 NOKIA 3210 1.00| UNIT 500.00 900.00| SR D 54.00 954.00
i
‘ 6 records 1,005.00 6,299.00 377.94 6,676.94
Deposit Amount: 0.00}---
Local et Total: 6,676.94 Het Total (RM): 6,676.94 . Close

2.7.3 Summarize

- Sort Item Transaction in ascending order by Item Code (1%) and Description (2"9)
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2.8 Control Printing Document by Print Count

2.8.1 Project Information

ID

S00012

Introduction

Special features to restrict in printing document. In the case of multiple printing (>1), User
Name & Password needed.

Category DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 900

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.8.2 Sample Screen

i (== ][=]
g Delivery Order Canceled [] New
* Customer: 300-A0003 |+ D/OMNo: DO-00021 : Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD
& Print Count : 1 ad Delete
S Address :- 43 FLOOR. MENARA ARNCT Date :- 01/08/2017 -
]
2 NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Save
3 . Agent:- NF - =
# 43587 PETALING JAYA User Name : | rems i 30D -
: LS Password : s ays g Cancel
= L ) - Ref1:-
S Description :- Delivery Order - Refresh
i Ext. Mo :-
U % |= ) i) Profit Estimator 0K * | Browse
E Delivery Order  Matrix
§ Item Code Descriptiop m=Pprice__Disc____SubTotal  Jax Taxl.. TaxAmt  SubTotal (Tax)
S et ANTENNA i [ 0.15 2.65]
7 | cewo caconmeran]  User Name & Password needed in+ O 0.72 12.72
2records Order tO rep”nt 0.87 15.37
Deposit Amount: ') \§ J
Local Net Totalk 15.37 Net Total (RM): 15.37 Close

2.8.3 Summarize
- Printing restriction features

- In order to reprint, User Name & Password needed
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2.

9

Combine Multiple Item to Browse Screen

2.9.1 Project Information

ID S00013
Introduction Item field being updated to browse screen. User is able to view the Item field in browsing mode.
Category DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 700
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

G. Ledger

2.9.2 Sample Screen

»

e
hvde‘ Cancelled [] |
Customer:- 300-80003 |~ Invlo: IV-00120 1 | Edit ‘

3o [

é:" Ny I AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD Next Mo :- IV-00121 hd
g— Address :- 43 FLOOR MEMARA ARNCT Date :- 02/08/2017 H
i MO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF | Save v
?‘ 495387 PETALING JAYA Foms 30 Days K |
: SELANGOR . i r e
Ref 1, ;- ]
=z
Z P — | Refresh
7 Description :- Sales ﬂ Ext. No :-

= @0 Browse

& Invoice  Matrix
w Invoice Iﬁlﬂlﬂ ...fj From Doc Mo
£ Invoice No Date Company Description  Project C... Amount DO Mumber -
o abe = | sbe | 3be [sbe  Jabe | = abe
| V00101 |28/07/2017|ALPHA &BETA ... |Sales —_ |- 548.72
| |v-00102  28/07/2017 | AB ENTERPRISE... [Sales — - 356.16
IV-00103  |29/07/2017|ALPHA &BETA ... |Sales — |- 302,10
| V00104 29/07/2017|ALPHA &EETA ... |Sales — - 181.26 e v
| V00105  |01/08/2017|KITTY SECURIT... |Quotation |-— | — 80,000.00 Cancel
IV-00106  |01/08/2017|ABEST TELECO... |Quotation |-— | 58 17,400.00
| V00107 |01/08/2017|AB ENTERPRISE. .. (Quotation |-— | ~— 100,00
IV-00108  01/08/2017|AB ENTERPRISE... Quotation |-— | -— 500.00 ,W‘
| ‘v-00108  01/08/2017| ABESTTELECO... |Quotation |— | 5% 50.00 :
[v-00110  [01/08/2017[ALPHA &EETA ... |Quotation [-— [ — 2.50 .
V00111  |01/08/2017|ALPHA &BETA ... |Quotation |-— | —— 5.00
| 00112 |01/08/2017|KITTY SECLRIT. .. |Quotation |— | —— 80,000.00
| ‘00113 01/08/2017|ABESTTELECO... |Quotaton |— | 5¢ 17,400.00
| v-00114  |01/08/2017|AB ENTERPRISE... (Quotation |— | —— 100.00
| W-00115  01/08/2017|ABENTERPRISE... Quotation |— | —— 500.00
| W-00116  01/08/2017| ABESTTELECO.. |Quotaton |— | 55 50.00
| W-00117  01/08/2017|ALPHA &EETA ... |Quotation |— | —— 2.50
| 00118 01/08/2017|ALPHA &EETA ... |Quotation |— | —— 5.00
| W-00119  01/08/2017|AB ENTERPRISE... |Sales — - 6,675.94
| -00120  02/08/2017|AB ENTERPRISE... |Sales — 155.32)D0-00021,00-00022,00-00023
32 Invoices 261,663.61 Y w
e —

System will update From Doc No to Browse Screen
UDF_Field

2.9.3 Summarize

Copy Item Field to Master Field
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2.10 Calc Interest for Overdue Invoice

2.10.1 Project Information

ID S00014
Introduction Interest charges are being generated for overdue Invoice.
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 600
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.10.2 Sample Screen

ﬁi:..;::"e Due Document Listing |':' ”El ||2:§ |
Group/Sort By:
Date: |31/07/2017 v Customer:  []
Document Date
Invaice Overdue Document No i
[IDebitNote | [Jundue R [l ~ L ggent )
rea
[ credit Mote Currency: U ]| 55 Currency
[Icontra ocFra) D - Document Type Ste 4
Item Proi.: ] w ., Doc Project p
Company Category
> PD Cheque Co. Cate.: ] |20
[+ Local currency ] Foreign Currency > Apply LlPE=iL

~

1- Choose Month End (NOl'ma"y Company Name C... LocalAmount — Terms Due... Jeaa” bt lmed0cal . Local Outstan... Agefin

Interest bill is generated once \B ENTERPRISE SD... | -— 100.00/30D... |18/02... Step 2 0.00 100.00| 528
. \B ENTERPRISE SD... | - 360.00(30D... |22/03... 0.00 360.00| 496
in a month) B ENTERPRISE SD... | — 500.00(30D... |17/04... T 0,00 500.00 470
2. Tick (\/) ONLY IV, DN & A5 ENTERPRISE SD... | — 2,988.00|30D... | 17/04... 0.00) 000 0.0 2,988.00 | 470
\B ENTERPRISE SD... | — 8,986.00/30D... |20/05... 5,000.00, 0.00] 0.00 2,988.00| 43
Overdue \B ENTERFRISE SD... | — 6,212.70(30D... |24/1L... 0.00)  0.00)  0.00 6,212.70| 249
3. Untick Include PD Cheque A5 ENTERPRISESD... | — 3,206.30|30D... | 16/0L... 0.00) 0.00)  0.00 3,296.30| 196
AB ENTERPRISE 5D... | — {100.00) (100.00) | 21
—oreoTe =716 |AB ENTERPRISE SD... | — {100.00) (100.00)| 21
DN-00003 |31/12/2016 |AB ENTERPRISE SD... | — 100,00/30D... |30/01... .00 0.00) 0.0 100.00] 13
@[IV00121 | 16/06/2017 |AB ENTERPRISE 5D.., | — 530.00/30D... |16/07... 0.00] 0.0 0.00 530,00 15
V00013 |03/01/2016 |ABEST TELECOMMU... | 55 833.50/30D... |02/02... 0.00) 000 0.0 833.50| 545
B 1V-00014 |05/01/2016 |ABEST TELECOMMULaminss | 2,252.70/30D... |04/02... 0.00) 0.00 0.00 2,252.70| 54
OR-000 {2,503.00) 560
w-uuoul Step 3 : Double check all transaction details before Post 000 18,772.50] 529
DN-000 0.00 427,25 261
IV-00012 |03/12/2016 |A'BEST TELECOMMU... | 55 1,251.50/30D... |02/0L... 0.00) 0.00) 0.00 1,251.50| 210)
Count = 38 73,556.96 1,002.00 0.00 0.00 67,554.96 e

25|Page



salb\
f Account \, Fayroll Y

whayy, SGIL.. com.my

SQL Account

Customize Script Catalogue

I

ﬁ Maintain Item

by
é': ~Maintain Stock Item Hew
a Code: |O\.I'ERDUE Serial Mo. Stock Control |+ Active Edit
a Description: [OVERDUE | Delet
A . . save
Create Item Code Overdue by fill in the interest rate on Ref Price 0.1 = 10%
Cancel
Base LOM Reorder Qty: 1.00]  Remark Z: Refresh
Ref. Cost: Lead Time: Barcode: I:I N -
Browse
mputTax: [ [v]  BalQty:-868.00
UOM  Cust Price  Supp. Price BOM  More Desc. OpnBal. Category Altermative  Cust. Tten 4| *
£ oM RATE Ref. Cost Ref. Price Min Price Base
Default UOM :
»[ UnmT 1.00 0.00 0.10 |
Sales:
o Close
54 Debit Note [o )& sl
g it Not lled
g Debit Note Canceled L] =
* Customer:- 300-A0003 [+ DNMNo:  DN-00043 Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD e =
& Delete
S Address:- 483 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT
g MO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Save
i 49537 PETALING JAYA
g s e Terms :- 30 Days - Cancel
z o Ref1:- Refrezh
;r_D, Description :-  Owerdue Interest For Jul 2017 - Bt ime =
; 4 = ) () |ProfitEstimator From Doc :- hd Browse
FEIDr Debit Mote  Matrix
T — = = -
E| :_;tem Code  Description Qty oM UPrice  SubTotal Tax T... Ta.. subTo... IVDochNo TVDocDate  IVDueD...  IVOSAmt
S |DVERDUE |sales 31.00] UNIT 0.03 0.93[ sr [[]]0.06 0.99v-00035 [20/01/2016  |13/02/2... 100.00
i DVERDUE |Sales 31.00| UNIT 0.10 3.10) sk | ]| 0.19 3.20|Iv-00006  |21/02/2016 | 22/03/2... 350,00 |
DVERDUE |Cash Sales 31.00| UNIT 0.14 434/ sr | [ 026 4.60|CS-00009 |18/03/2016  |17/04/2... 500.00
DVERDUE | Delivery Order 31.00| UNIT 0.82 2542/ sr | []| 153 25.95DN-00005 |18/03/2016  |17/04/2... 2,988.00
DVERDUE |Sales 31.00| UNIT 0.82 25.42| sp |[]| 1.53] 25.95/Iv-00005 |20/04/2016  |20/05/2... 2,988.00
DVERDLE |Sales 31.00| UNIT 1.70 5270/ sr | [] | 3.13  55.83/IV-00007 |25/10/2016  |24/11/2... §,212.70
|ZNERDUE Sales 3100 UNIT 0.88 27.28| sk | [ | 164 28.92|Iv-00008 [17/12/2016  |18/01/2... 3,296.30
DVERDUE | Debit Note 31.00| UNIT 0.03 093 sr | [ 0.06 0.93|DN-00003 [31/12/2016  |30/01/2... 100.00
VERDUE |Sales 15.00| UNIT 0.14 210 sr | [ 0.13 22300121  |16/06/2017  |16/07/2... 530.00
—
- - \
System auto append into Debit Note
Qty = Age > 31( 31 Days in July), hence 31 will shown 075 Cose

Unit Price = Rate /365 * Outstanding Amt. Example : 0.1/365 *100 =0.03
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2.10.3 Summarize

- Generate Sales Debit Note for overdue Invoice & Debit Note automatically (untick
the option if excluded before click Apply)

- Each Customer generate new Sales Debit Note

- Item Code = OVERDUE

- Qty = Age <DaysInMonth = Capture Age
Age >DaysInMonth = Capture DaysIinMonth

- Unit Price = Rate / 365 * Outstanding Amount(Exclude GST)
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2.11 Calc Time different between two document

2.11.1 Project Information

ID S00015
Introduction This features keep track day& time different between two documents
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 1200

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.11.2 Sample Screen

-

& [=&@]=]
£ Sale... Date Company Description Project Curr... Amount From Date FromTime ToDate ToTime DiffMinute DiffDay Updated New
| abe = abe abe abe abe = = abe = abe abe abe = |i| =
Edit
#50-.. |09).. [KITTY SECURITY...|Sales Or... |[— 80,000.00 O] |
50-... 18/... |A'BEST TELECO... |SalesOr... |— 21,380.00 O] Delete
50-.. 20/... ALPHA &BETAC... SalesOr... |— — 9,380.00 Ol -
50-... 20/... [KITTY SECURITY...|Sales Or... |-— £00.00 m 2=
50-.. 20/... |ABENTERPRISE ... Sales Or... |— — 8,988.00 Ol Cancel
50-.. |21/... |ABENTERPRISE ... Sales Or... |— - 360,00 O]
50-.. 03.. ABESTTELECO... |SalesOr... |-— 9,380.00 Ol Refresh
50-.. 15/... |ALPHA &BETAC...|SalesOr... |-— 50.00 O] Deta
50-.. 17/... |ALPHA &BETAC... SalesOr... |— — 250,00 Ol -
50-.. |17/... |ALPHA &BETAC... Sales Or... |— Ol
SO-... |03/... |ALPHA &BETAC...|SalesOr... |— =
50-.. 03/.. |ALPHA &BETAC... SalesOr... |—
120r¢ r =
r g

Upon Save SO, system will records Date and Time

i Sales Order EI@
£ Sales... Date Company Descripton  Project Curre...  Amount From Date From Time To Date DONumber To Time Diffday DiffMinute u... New
o abc = abe abe abe abe = = abe = abe abe abe abe =
Edit
S0-0... |09/0L... |KITTY SECURITY 5... |Sales Order | -— — | 80,000.00 O]
SO-0... |18/01... |A'BEST TELECOMM... Sales Order — s$ 21,380.00 E Delete
50-0... [20/02... ALPHA GBETACO... SalesOrder  |-— — | 9,380.00 m -
50-0... |[20/02... KITTY SECURITY S... |Sales Order 00,00 m S
50-0... [20/02... AB ENTERPRISE SD... Sales Order | — — | 8988.00 m T
50-D... |24/02... AB ENTERPRISE SD... Sales Order | — 360,00 m
S0-0... |03/12... A'BEST TELECOMM... SalesOrder  |-— 5% 9,880.00 m] |+ | Refresh
SO-0... |15/12... |ALPHA &BETA CO... |SalesOrder  |-— 50.00 Ol Detal
S0-0... [17/12... ALPHA &BETA CO... SalesOrder  |-— = 250.00 m -
50-0... |17/12... |ALPHA &BETA CO... Sales Order — — 50.00 E
... ALPHA &BETACO... |SalesOrder  |-— — 4.24(03/08/2017 | 18:31:41
E0-0... | ALPHA & BETA CO... |Sales Order |~ .65 |03/08/2017 | 18:32:18 20/08/2017  |DO-00024 17:55:44 16 Day 23 Hours 23 Ming
M Close
Once transfer to another document, system will update original document about the
different day and time
\
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2.11.3 Summarize

- When Sales Order being saved, date and time will be updated in UDF_Field

- When Delivery Order being saved, date and time will be updated in DO UDF_Field,
and UDF_ToTime & Calc the Day different to Sales Order

- Tick (\) Cancelled for Cancelled DO to remove original document info which
updated previously

2.11.4 Disadvantage
- One SO is allowed to transfer to One DO Only
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2.12 Each Customer have unique Reference Number

2.12.1 Project Information

ID S00016
Introduction System will block from Save if same reference number for particular customer.
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 720
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.12.2 Sample Screen

ﬁ Invoice EI@

E Invaic... Date Company 2~ pef1 Description Project Currency  Amount

New
o abc |= | = mgEnTERPRISE S, | abc ane | abe | abe |=
Edit
1V-00006 |21/02/... [AB ENTERPRISE SONB... Sales = — 360.00 = =
| |1v-00005 |20/04/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDNE... Sales — — 5,588.00 Delete Documents
| |1v-00007 |25/10/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDNE... Sales = = 6,212.70 .
1V-00008 |17/12/... | AB ENTERPRISE SDNE... sales — — 3,206.30 sdve
| o mnas e E-EACEROOICECDLE " — — 530.00 Cancel
[V-00102 |28/07)... |AB ENTERPRISE SONB... |PO-00126 ales = = 356,16
L ony uotation = = 100,00, e
| |1v-00108 |01/08/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDN ... Quotaton — — 500,00
| |1v-00114|01/08/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDNE... Quotaton - - 100,00
| |1v-00115 |01/08/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDN ... Quotatan — — 500,00
| |1v-00119 |01/08/... |AB ENTERPRISE SDNB... Sales - - 6,676.94
1V-00120 |02/08/... |AB ENTERFRISE SON B... Sales — — 155.82 Cash Book Entry
-
I =le=]
=
g InWiQQ Cancelled [] New
! Customer :- 300-A0003 : V00120 Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SON BHD Error extNo - IV-
& x T Lo E‘ Delete
G Address:- 43 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT - ozosj17 [+
2
it NO 88 JALAN TANGIUNG @ Reference number already in used. = &l H
a 49587 PETALING JAYA Saving Aborted. ) e
. - ancel
SELANGOR <
= Refl -  PO-00126
% Description :-  Sales I OK p——— Refresh
E %+ | = @ @ Profit Estimator Browse
g Invoice | Matrix M\
3
o E Item Code Description Qty
2
i = — | System will block from Save if having same
i3 C-PRE-100 CELCOM PREPAID-RM100 1.0 R
| | —— 1 reference number for particular customer
| |Hees HOUSING 5.00 . . — . . .
| e LEATHER CLIP 100|  UNIT 11.00 oo s | O 065  1L.86 10.5
ANT ANTENNA 100|  UNIT 22,00 2.0 s | O 132 2R 20.5
& records 19.00 147.00 382  155.82
Deposit Amount: D.DDF‘

2.12.3 Summarize
- System will block from Save if same reference number for particular customer.
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2.13 Prompt password to override the confirmed Document

2.13.1 Project Information

ID S00017

Introduction Confirmed document is not allowed to edit, password is required to override it.
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 1500

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.13.2 Sample Screen

. . . . g e [==]E=]
1. Do setting in Maintain _—
User for those who are A | e

Groups Signature  Misc  Info

allowed to confirm the

password [sbc123 |

document. e

Reports

Delete —

Save

a ] lolle]x]
§ Inveice Cancelled [] Hew
* Customer:- 30040001 [~ ji ‘ Edit
z KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD Please Enter User Name and Password 3
g Address:-  NO 394, MOUSE ROAD
BEE e el igher Level is required to
: WILD PLANET Password : ) -
§ | oesronen- quoaten = - | Tick (~) Confirmed once
Y%= [rofitestmator j
g | e D ~| the document is ready
g‘ z Item Cade Description Qty oM U/Price
‘% >|M41~Gpsuu MOTOLORA RADIUS GP300 80.00/ UNIT 1,001 E nter U Ser N ame & \
1records 80.00 0.00 30,000.00
Password in order to
Deposit Amount: 0.00[- f'
Local Net Total: 0,000.00 \ contirm. ) | (RM): 50,000.00 Close
i f=r=r=]
? Inveice Confimed Cancelled [] New
* Customer: 30040001 |+ Invho: Iv-00112 LA |
z KITTY SECLRITY SON BHD - e
Q  Address:-  NO 394, MOUSE ROAD L. mainaingyy =
g OFF JALAN HARIMAU : X [ = ve
i 34857 WILD WORLD F
: WILD PLANET This document already confirmed, only Manager Level |- =
z * . allow Edit. Please Enter the User Name and Password
& Desaription i~ Quotation | - sh
P % = @ [profitEstmator
§ Imoce Matrix . -
e Item Code Description Qty UOM UPrice Disc Sub Total Tax  TaxIndus... Tax Amt When Ed It Co nfl rmed
S rreean MOTOLORA RADIUS GP300 0,00 UNIT 1,000.00 B0 T - .
i) Flease ontel € ME and Pass d
Document, system will
1 records 80.00 20, H
N B automatically prompt a
Deposit Amount: 0.0+ ox
Local Net Total: 80,000.00

message with password
dialog in order
2.13.3 Summarize document allow being

- Create Confirmed Check Box &fditEd' /
- Password is required either tick (+) or untick the Confirmed Check Bo

- Password is required to edit Confirmed Document
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2.14 Disable Certain Field being edited

2.14.1 Project Information

ID S00018
Introduction Disable certain field being edited
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price Refer http://www.sgl.com.my/wiki/DIY_Script#Example_5_-
_Only_Enable_Some_of the_field_on_Click_Edit by User

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

(
2.14.2 Sample Screen Flexibility to Tick (V) or

Untick. User is not allow to

s User edit when untick applied
Code |LEE ncﬁve;-
Mame |LEE Edit -
Groups Signature  Misc Info Delate
I AllowEdit [m] I o
- .
B Cach Sales El@ Cancel
>
g Cash Sales Conceled [] ten ore |+
Customer:- = CS Mo : C5-00011 Edit Preview |
z [ 4 Mo - e 19 -
& e : (-] Delete
g. Address :- Date - Refresh
g Agent (=] ZuE |
= . 1 Browse
! Terms : 45 Days - Cancel
=R, T Refl: B — Refresh
Ext. Mo :-
Disable certain field to be edited Browse
s T »
3
g £ Item ... Description Qty 1.. U/f... Disc SubT... .. T... Tax Amt SubT...
S |p[cerE...[cELcOMPREPAL.. [100[... [10... | [w0.00 [sr|[J[s.00 |106.00
i
: 1 recorc 1.00 100.00 6.00 106.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00[---] outstanding: 0.00
Local Net Total: 106.00 Net Total (RM): 106.00
Payment Received :
Payment into: Chg No: Payment Project:  Bank _ Cs-00011
310-001 [~] — [~] 0.00 106.00 Close

2.14.3 Summarize
- Flexibility of document accessible by Maintain User
- User is not allowed to edit certain field when preset had been done

2.14.4 Disadvantage
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- When press Edit, it will takes about 1 to 2 sec to be functioned

2.15

Get CSV/TXT Data Import to Delivery Order Detail Transaction

2.15.1 Project Information

ID

S00019

Introduction

Get data from CSV / TXT file and append to DO Detail Transaction

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Script

Price

Refer http://www.sqgl.com.my/wiki/DIY_Script#Example_15 - Get CSV.2FTXT Data
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.15.2 Sample Screen

Template in Excel | save as CSV File

Haome Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review WView Add-Ins (] e o = &
= Calibri 1o, General - g2 Insetr I v
e . . & 2 77 &4
By B 7 U~ XA -y o 3 Delete ~ | [g]- *
Paste L . Sort & Find &
- F | EH (S A = & %6 +% + | [ElFormat~ | 2 Fiter Select~
Clipboard = Font Pl Alignment w |  MNumber Pl Cells Editing
Al - fe | ANT -
re
-
A B C D E F G H I I~
1 |JANT AMNTENMA 10 3.5 %
2 D-PRE-100 DIGI_PREPAID-RM100 15 100
3 (COVER HANDPHONE_COVER 20 10
4
3 -
M4 M| DO 4] i | » ]
Ready | |[EEE E 100% (=) y| (¥)
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Get CSV File

-
ﬁ Delivery Order EI@
=z !
g Delivery Qrder Canceled L] ben | per
* Customer:- : <alews> Edit
= Mext No <= DO-00025
g- » lext No :- DO-00025 i Delete
ress i- Date 21/08/2017 -
g Step 1 e <1 Save |«
e Terms - B3 | Cancel |
2 Open... x
§ Description :-  Delivery Order ﬁ P
Pe= 9 () |Profit Estmator 1. Get CSV Data T « Sales » 500019 v | @ | | Search500019 P
& Delivery Ord i . -
§ cvery trder 1am Organize * Mew folder - - [TH 9
=l £ Item Code Description Qty ~
o
é_ ‘ Downloads L Mame Date medified Type
ﬁf J’ Music Text Docy
=] Pictures Microsoft
B videos Step 2
2 Acer (C:) iz N
File name: |‘ v| Texts Files ("t *.csv) ~
I
records Step 3
Deposit Amount: 0.00
Local Net Totak 0.00 Net Total (RM): 0.00 Close
After Import had been Done
ﬁ' Delivery Order
=
i neuv“y‘ o!d“ Cancelled [] New
*  Customer:- | M| D/OMNo: <<New>> Edit
= P -
z extio:- 0000025 [] e
% Address :- Date : 21082017 |-
g Agent - [+] ave v
H Terms :- B3 Cancel
Ref1:-
z
= intion & " Refresh
g Description Delivery Order B e
%= @@ ProfitEstmator 1. Get CSV Data ‘| Browse
= Delivery Order  Matrix
El
§ = Resri
E_ AMNTENNA 10.00 | UNIT 3.50 35.00| SR
7 DIGI_PREPAID-RM100 15.00| UNIT | 100.00 1,500.00) sR | [ i
i HANDPHOME_COVER. 10.00
3records 45.00 1,735.00 104.10 1,839.10
Deposit Amount: 0.00
Local Net Totak 1,839.10 MNet Total (RM): 1,839.10 Close

2.15.3 Summarize
- Get Data from CSV/TXT & append to DO Detail Transaction
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2.16

Auto Assign default Location & Project based on the value pre-set

in Maintain User

2.16.1 Project Information

ID

S00020

Introduction

Default value of Location & Project is automatically update based on Maintain User data.

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 1200

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.16.2 Sample Screen

ﬁl'lﬁl User = =] 3
Code LEE Assign Default value in Maintain User
Name |LEE A o | Edt |-
B
Location [BALAKONG |
Save
Project [P12W1 |
Cance|
>
i Invoice =8 Eoh =
=
% lnvoica Cancelled [ ] Mew
' Customer:- M InvNo: IV-00122 Edit
= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER Next Mo - IV-00123
& uzaddos LRALUEA (-] Delete
gr Address:- 333 JALAN WORLD Date : 21/08/2017  []
] 40485 RAWANG Agent:-  LEE E Save -
i SELANGOR DE
g Terms :-  45Days E| Cancel
= Ref1, :-
= N Refresh
7 Description :-  Sales - R
g * = oo Profit Estimator > Browse
§ Invoice  Matrix
Fl
g £ Item Code Description J| Location Project §Qty  UCM  UfPrice Disc SubTotal Tax T... Tax Amt SubTot...
B | janT ANTENNA BALAK..| P12w1 || 1.00| unIT 2,50 250 sr | [ 0.15 2,65
v COVER  |HANDPHOM..J BALAK..| P12w1 |§ 1.00| UNIT 10.00 10.00 sk | [ 0.60 10.60
17 o 75 13 75
o{ Upon Save, system will update Default value of Location & Project
L Close

based on Maintain User automatically.

2.16.3 Summarize

- Upon Save, system will update Default data of Location & Project based on Maintain

User automatically.
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- Flexibility to select Location & Project when there is no default data in Maintain
User.

2.17 Set Default Filtering for Sales Report

2.17.1 Project Information

ID S00021
Introduction Default value in Sales Listing Report is automatically being imported
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1200
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.17.2 Sample Screen

Flexibility to Lock by tick (V) or Unlock -
by untick. Fill in Co Category column if -
Edit -

user chooses to lock it

QL

/‘ Delete
L Save
Foreign
Local Cance|
CoCate >
More -
4L Sales Document Listing = o =5 |
review | w
Documents: | Quotation Listing e Item Project: [ Giroupfsmt Bk Refresh
pate [ [01/08/2017  |to[31/08/2017 Stk Group: 0 o |l Egiﬁimenmo ‘
Ttem: = Y [] customer Code Browse
[ Customer Name
When Co. Category i O v Jl] | [E Agent
Area
belng ticked ( «/) to Batch: | ~Jleee | | |C Currency
[] Doc Project
Category: [ -] | |5 Company Categ *

lock, system will
automatically fill in
Co. Category &
disable Co. Category

Qelection

[ indude Cancelled Documents

[ print Document Style

Y

Company MName Agent Area Project Curr... Met Total Ca...

» |QT—00002 08/12/2016 A'BEST TELECOMMUNICAT... LF SINGAP... |— 5% 17,400.00) []

QT-00005 |12/12/2016 |A'BEST TELECOMMUNICAT... LF SINGAP. .. |— 1 s0.00) [
Count = 2 17,450.00

2.17.3 Summarize

36|Page




salb\
e SQL Account

waywy, SGIL. corm. iy

Customize Script Catalogue

Filter Co. Category in Sales Document Listing
Disable Co. Category Selection
Auto fill in the value which had pre-set in Maintain User

2.18 Serial No Info Copy to 2" Description

2.18.1 Project Information

ID S00022
Introduction System will copy all the Serial Number from Invoice to 2" Description in DO
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price

RM 800
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.18.2 Sample Screen

@' Delivery Order E@
z
!gn m“y Old“ Cancelled [] New
* Customer:- 300-A0002 : DO-00025 Edit
E ALPHA & EETA COMPLITER 0o0WsE |7 =
G Address:- 838 JALAN WORLD /082017 [+
2 40485 RAWANG = B Save |~
) SELANGOR DE
! 45Days | Cancel
§ Description :-  Delivery Order Refresh
P %= [profitEstimator —
B Delivery Order  Matrix »
3
g Z ItemCode  Description i Qty uom UjPrice Disc Sub Total Tax  Tax Indu... Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
2 |plphone7 [Iphone7 5-00002,5N-00007 2.00[w] UNIT 0.00 | L I 0.00] 0.00
B —
: ISN-00002
Lsbiiocs I
1records I 0.00 0.00
L
- - Total (RM): 0.00 Close
Upon SAVE, system will copy all the Serial Number to . ——

2" Description

intain Stock
Add Import Count:2 | value

2.18.3 Summarize
Upon Save, system will copy all the Serial Number to 2" Description
Make sure 2" Description did not use for any purpose.

Reconciliation
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2.19

Check Item Code whether exist in Document

2.19.1 Project Information

ID

S00023

Introduction

System will block if Invalid Item Code exist due to user get used to Copy and Paste from another

Database without double checking.

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 750

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.19.2 Sample Screen

iR wag

= @lu) Profit Estimator

Invoice  Matrix

-
@ (===
= 1
% [nvoice Cancelled [] New
* Customer:- 300-A0002 |- : <<News> Edit
= ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER -
& Delete
gr Address:- 833 JALAN WORLD Date 21/08/2017 |-
g 40485 RAWANG gent:-  LEE -
g SELANGOR DE
: - 45Days -
= idr ]
% Description :-  SERVICE Invalid item code ! IPhoned Refresh

Browse

Item Code Description Qty  UOM  U/Price Disc Sub Total Tax Ty

COVER HANDPHONE COVER.  ##

PPhones __ Phones Upon SAVE, system will Block if Invalid Item Code
exist which user does not maintain in Stock Item
\

2records 200 3,599.00 215.94 3,814.94 3
Deposit Amount: 0,00} |
Local Net Total: 3,814.94 Net Total (RM): 3,814.94 Close

2.19.3 Summarize

- Upon Save, system will block if there have invalid Item Code does not exist in

Maintain Stock Item.
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2.20 Auto Offset IV when received Deposit Payment in Sales Order upon
transferred to Sales IV

2.20.1 Project Information

ID S00024

Introduction Upon Save in Sales 1V, system will auto Knockoff 1V when received Deposit
Payment in Sales Order

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 900
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.20.2 Sample Screen

¥ Soes Orde B
F Cancelled

g Sales Order O New

* Customer:- EDEUIDE - S/OMNo: S0-00029 Edit

= AB ENTERPRISE SDM BHD -

& Delete

g— Address :- 43 FLOOR. MEMARA ARNOT Date :- 15/05/2018 -

i NO 58 JALAN TANGIUNG Agenti- NF - [l save

? 49537 PETALING JAYA Terms 30 Days |

: - -

SELANGOR b S
2| pescion Ref1:- Refrash
g escription :- efre
7 P Sales Order - Ext. No i
u 4+ = (W) Profit Estmator Browse
= Sales Order  Matrix K
3
g Item Code Description Qty UoM  UfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax TaxI.. Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)

S| pfPHONE X TPHONE X, 1,00] UNIT | 3,599.00 3,599.00 O 0.00 3,599.00]
i
1records 1.00 3,599.00 0.00 3,599.00
Local Net Totak 3,5599.00 Net Total (RM): 3,599.00
FPEpOSERECEe
Deposit into: Chg No: Payment Project:  Bank Charges: Doc No: OR-00058
310-001 - - - 0.00 Amount: 500.00 Close

2.20.2.1: Enter Deposit Information in Sales Order
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¥ Invoice o]
= - PMen
g Invoice M
*  Customer:- 300-A0003 |~ <<News> Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD
& Delete
& Address :- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT 15/05/2018
i1 NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG i
w 45587 PETALING JAYA
: 30 Days
SELANGOR
_§ Description :- Sales -
i 3 || =) ) |Profit Estimator T
E Invoice  Matrix
3
g = Item Code Description Qty UOM  U/Price Disc Sub Total Tax Taxl.. Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax]
2 || pHPHONE X TPHONE X 1,00 UNIT | 3,599.00 3,599.00 [] 0.00 3,599.0fl50-00029
&
1 records 1.00 3,599.00 0.00 3,599. 2.20.2.2: Once
Deposit Amount: 500.00] transferred to Sales
Local Net Totak 3,599.00 Net Total (RM): |
IV, Upon Save
o This invoice is successfully knockoff in Official Receipt:
OR-00056.
2.20.2.3: System will prompt the
information to let the user know
knockoff in which OR
¥ Customer Payment Entry EI@
§ Customer Code: |300-AD003 - Currency: |— MNew
3 Project —
3 rojec hd Edit
3
B -
Al Customer Payment O/R No: OR-00056 Delete
Cancelled [] Non-Refundable [] v
_:J Save
Date: 15/05/2018 -
Agent: NF - Cancel
Paid By : AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD Area: PJ - Refresh
Received In:  MAYBANK - Paid Amount (RM): 500.00] | ] -
Bank Charge : 0.00 .
Cheque Mo : o
Description: |Payment For Account o Unapplied Amt (RM): 0.00) 3
Knock-off Invoices [/ Debit Notes |
Knodk OFf Grid
£ Type Date Doc Mo, Amount Outstanding
i 15/05/2018 1vV-00099 3,599.00 3,099.00
1 doc Total: 3,599.00 3,095.00
lose

2.20.2.4: Customer Payment will auto offset the IV
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2.20.3 Summarize
- Sales Order key in Deposit Payment from Customer
- When IV transferred from Sales Order, upon Save, system will auto knockoff the

Invoice in Customer Payment.
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2.21 Block to save if forgot to assign a project value

2.21.1 Project Information

ID

S00025

Introduction

Upon Save document, system will block to Save if project value is ----

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 450

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.21.2 Sample Screen

TUSUSWLPENY  Cauo) W

N

3jeduE] way

===
Involce Cancelled [] Mew
Customer :- 300-A0002 - . IV-00103
ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER
Address :- 338 JALAM WORLD 14/05/2018
40485 RAWANG =
SELANGOR DE 45 Days
Description :- Sales - Refresh
4| = @ e Profit Estimator Browse
Invoice  Matrix
E Item Code Description Project Qty UOM  UjPrice Disc Sub Total Tax Ta... TaxAmt SubTotal... Batch
COVER HANDPHOME COVER BHD 5113 1.00) UNIT 10.00 10.00| SR D 0.60 10.60
I ‘ 123/1234 1231234 - 1.00) UNIT 5.00 s.00/ sr | [ 0.30 5.30
5514/120/00946 651412000946 BLD 3827 1.00) UNIT 10.00 10.00| SR D 0.60 10.60
3752/060,/0782 8752/060/0782 BHD 5113 1.00) UNIT 10.00 10.00| SR D 0.60 10.80 >
+|8752/060/0832 8752/060/0832 BLD 3827 1.00| UNIT 10.00 10.00| sk | [ 0.60 10.60
SOL Account Enterprise Edition - Testing Company [CUSTO...
Please Select a Project
2.21.2.1: System will block to save if
5 records Proj ect IS e 2.70 47.70
Deposit Amount: J
Local Net Total: 47.70 Net Total (RM): 47.70 Close

2.21.3 Summarize
- Upon Save Document, system will block to Save if project value is ----
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2.22 Block to Save if have duplicate Remark 1

2.22.1 Project Information

ID S00026

Introduction Upon Save document, system will block if have duplicate Remarkl

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 450

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.22.2 Sample Screen

- EEI=]
= -
5 Cancelled [] Mew
g Invoice &
* Customer:- 300-A0002 [v . 1y-00103 Edit
&) ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER
& . Delete
B Address:- @38 JALAN WORLD 14/05/2018
g 40485 RAWANG & |
2 SELANGOR. DE
H 45 Days Cancel
=
% Description :- Sales P Refresh
U * || = @ @ Profit Estimator Browse
§ Invoice  Matrix
3
g £ Item Code Description Remark 1 Qty uoM UfPrice  Disc SubTotal Tax Ta... TaxAmt SubTotal (...
E‘—' B ‘CO\I‘ER HANDPHOME COVER 001 1.00| UNIT 10.00 10.00| SR D 0.60 10.60|
;r_"r ANT ANTEMNA 002 1.00| UNIT .50 2.50| SR D 0.15 265
. 123/1234 123/1234 o002 1.00| UNIT 5.00 5.00| SR D 0.30 5.30
3752/060,/0832 8752/060/0832 001 1.00| UNIT 10.00 10.00| SR D 0.60 10,600 |
There is 2 item having duplicate remark, please check before
save
4records 4.00 27.50 165 29.15
Deposit Amount: 0.00|--
Local Net Totak 29.15 Net Total (RM): 29.15 Close

2.22.3 Summarize
- Upon Save Document, system will block to Save if project value is ----
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2.23 In DO show SO Transfer Balance Qty * 2022

2.23.1 Project Information

ID S00027
Introduction Upon Save document, system will keep SO outstanding balance Qty in DO
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field, DIY Script
Price RM 700
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.23.2 Sample Screen

=] a'x
? Delivery Order Cancelled
Customer - - D/ONe: <News> £Y
= -
E e 1011072022 -
3 - g%
2 & Dot Traniter STaTx = —
2) | Descnption - Delivery Order Bodments 1tems vlm Y
8 = S———— &% WG BETaY Org Gy Ttem €ade
—I= - 100 1003 D/Silver
§ & it Code Discription So0, s BOM-01/Black it S Total (T Shalf
e ] o ko)
= 1000 0 BOM-01/Black
a5 B0M-02/Red mPU Leather UlL... UNIT
100 Mis NIT
1.00 oisc uNIT
100 CCE/White-Chair  Creative Curvy Modem .. UNIT
@ o = o Include Zero Qty Load All o= cancel
records
Deposit Amount: 000 =
Local Net Total: 000 Net Total (RM): 000 s
Delivery Order . ax
= .
S Delivery Order Cancelles Hew
i Customer :- 300-W0002 = D/ONo: DO-00007 Ry Ecit +
i WENDY DESIGN GROUP - -
5 Address:-  No 45, Road Hibiscus 33, Do & 101042022 = Delete
3
a Setia Eco, 40170, Shah Alam, Selangor, Bl - Ashley - J
F Terms :- 30 Days e
Ref 1 -
£ Description - Delivery Order il
= Ext. No - Refresh
d Profit Estimator elres|
T Delivery Order Browse
E ——— |
§ * Item Code Description Ul _BalQty Location Qty uom UfPrice Disc Sub Total
=) P BEOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Red) 4 - 6.00 UNIT 700.00 4,200.00;
@
:ﬁ{ -
1 records Upon SAVE, system will keep SO Bal Gty in 4,200.00
UDF_BalQty
Deposit Amount: 0.00 ==
Local Net Total: 4,200.00 Net Total (RM): 4,200.00 Close

2.23.3 Summarize
- Keep SO Transfer Balance Qty in DO
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2.24 Update Expired Date to Maintain Customer * 2022

2.24.1 Project Information

ID S00028

Introduction Upon Save document, system will update Expired Date to Maintain Customer according Company
Category and prompt when select Customer

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field, DIY Script

Price RM 1200

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.24.2 Print Screen

g Invoice = NBix
= Invoice Cancelled New
0| Customer :- BN |+ flnv No:  IV-00108 28 Edit =
A ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER -
%_vj Address - 838 JALAN WORLD Bha = 2071072022 = Lelete
3
: SELANGORDE | e o || =
7 Terms - 45 Days e
= 5ol 1 Refil s
.- Sales S
& Dl eE Ext No - Upan SAVE
: Profit Estimator
§ Imvoice  Matrix Browse
g #  |tem Code Expired Date Description Qty UOM UfPrice Disc Sub Total
ET SM-001 22/12/2023 Service & Maintenance for 2a0x 1.00 UNIT 1,200,00 1,200.00
5 ¥|SKM-002 22/12/2023 Service & Maintenance for xo0x 1.00 UNIT 1,500,00 1,500.00
Enter Expired Date
2 records 200 2,700,00
Deposit Amount: 0,00 =
Local Net Total: 2,700.00 Net Total (RM): 2700.00 Close
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2.24.3 Summary

- Maintain Customer - Ct“s Read MyKad U New
% e —— \ /
= P 3
g Company: [ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER CEdt -
i GST. No. . | Q I' Delete \'I
Control A/C: [300-000 Code: [300-A0002 | Cust. Category:
El Save
General Credit Control MNote  Tax Bank Account  Support Contract Info Cancel
- . c . |'ﬁv'|
Exp Date Servicel 22/12/2023 IE e .
_ " Refresh
Exp Date Serviced 2271242023 IE —
\ [ _g rowse |
S
[ ose |
q Ivoice & Canceles e
@
* 7| customer - 300-A0003 |E| InwNo:  <<News>> 2 Edit
& ompany Name |mez | Code |Luﬁ| i
g —
5 Address =+ ABEST TELECOMMUNICATION PTE LTC 300-A0001 53 2 id Delete
2 » ALPHA & BETA COMPUTE hal |'@‘|
5 " AB ENTERPRISE SDN BH Information X ~ ) !
= " CASH SALES Cancel
=] Description 1'_ FALNG TECK WA Exp Date for Service & Maintenance 1 = 22/12/2023
H El CICE Exp Date for Service & Maintenance 2 = 22/12/2023 — Refresh
— " KITTY SECURITY SDN BH
o Imvaice Mai STAR TRADING 5DN BHE Erowese
3
: H US CORPORATION PE LT \ oup
[
8
e
E IS
p—
——
Deposit Amo
Local Net Tot 000 ( ose |
|i|_ L]

Update Service & Maintenance Expiry Date from Invoice to Maintain Customer
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2.25

Free Item in Purchase * 2022

2.25.1 Project Information

ID

S00029

Introduction

Free Item in Purchase, example: when customer buy Item A with 10 Qty, Free 2 Qty of Item B

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 1200

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.25.2 Sample Screen

a SiEiks
= P— o
Z Maintain Stock Ttem Dew
o
E] Code: SHAMPOD 1 Serial No [v| Stock Control v Active TS
G E
Z Description: [SHAMPOO 1 |
i Delete
A
Item Group: Reorder Lewvel: Remark 1: | |
Base UOM  |UNIT Reorder Qty: Remark 2: | |
Ref, Cost: Lead Time: Barcode: | | Refresh
Cutput Tau: |:| Tariff: T
Shelf [ ] mputax [ ¥] ealay:ooo
UOK Cust, Price Supp. Price BOM More Desc. Opn Bal. Category Alternative Cust Item Supp. ltem Barcode MNote Info
Example : Buy Min 10, Free 2
This example when customer buy > 10
Pl @ty 10 only entitle Free Item
Free Qty
FOC Item SHAMPOD 2 FOC Qty 2 . Free ltem and Free Qty
Close
© Cash Sales =
L
g Cash Sales Cancelled
£ || customer:- 300-A0002 = fcs No: <<News>
» ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER
% | Address:- 838 JALAN WORLD Bslia = 19/12/2022
3 40485 RAWANG Acents SY
2 SELANGOR DE s Hsave ~
3 Terms - 45 Days
. Refl:- Cancel
E . Cash Sal (=]
!9‘; Description :-Lash sales [E
W[+ =) W) (Em—— st i = < Click on Generate FOC
T Cash Sales Matrix
3
E ¥ Item Code Description Qty Uom UfPrice Disc Sub Total
‘g © SHARMPOD 1 SHAMPOO 1 2200 LINIT. nan nnn
a 13 1
& || |IiSHAMPOO 2 FOC Item - SHAMPOO 2 (SHAMPOO 1 BUY 10 FREE 2) 400 UNIT 0.00 0.00i
2 records System auto append in 0.00
Deposit Amount: .00/ with FOC ltem
Local Net Total: .00 Net Total (RM): 0.00
Paymentinto: Chg No: Payment Project:  Bank Charges:
- - 0.00 Amount: 0.00 Close
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2.25.3 Summarize
- Preset in Stock Item with Min Qty purchase and Free Item and Free Qty
- During issue 1V, click on Generate FOC button, system auto append in FOC Item.

2.26 IV Running Number Reset by Customer and Month * 2022

2.26.1 Project Information

ID S00030
Introduction Each Customer have own running number, and reset by month
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | Price Tag(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 800

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.26.2 Print Screen

a Invoice: =
g Invoice Lo Cancelled New
<
3 Customer:- 300-G0001 - rlnv No: 300-G0001-2212-0000, Edit v
= GOGO HOME DECOR IW-LUUTE - —
§ Address - 332, Road Elektron 16/A, Date - 19/12/2022 = Delete
3 4
E| 50480, KL Agent - Ashley
H Terms :- 30

. Refl - IV Running Number :

g Description ;- Sales | 2 e i) Customer Code-
@ Ao i) YYMM- h
Profit Estimator . .
= jii) 4 digit running number
a Invoice se
3
§ #* Item Code Description Qty UOM UfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax | Tax R.. TaxIncl. Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
Tm_i ¥iCCE/Black-Chair Creative Curvy Modern Style Eames ... 1.00 UNIT 85,00 85.00 0.00 85,00
2
1 records 1.00 85.00 0.00 85.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00 =
Local Net Total: 85.00 Net Total (RM): 85.00 Close
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=5 UaLUYIBNY

aintain [tem -8
Maintain Stock Item
Code: OO | Serial No. v Stock Control v| Active Edit
Description: |DOCNO |
Delete
H save
Item Group: |BEDDING AC = Reorder Level: Remark 1: | |
Base UOM  |UNIT Reorder Qty: Remark 2; | | s
Ref, Cost: Lead Time: Barcode: I | Refresh
ef. Price Cutput Tax: I:l Tariff e Browse
Shel: [ ] wpuwtx [ [F] saawooo
LIOK Cust, Price. Supp. Price. BOM More Desc. Cpn Bal. Category Alternative Cust Item  Supp. Item Barcode MNote
LY Customer,Code M,\p\e level of EM'E (by ghy, UOM & customer)
* Price Tag Company Qty Date From Date To
I 300-G0001 2.00 0171272022 31,’12,1’2022
Close

2.26.3 Summarize
- Maintain Stock Item must have Item Code: DOCNO
- Each Customer have own running number
- Doc Number reset by Month
- Doc No format is fixed, anyway SQL able to change follow your expected running

number.
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2.27 Auto Stock Assembly based on Sales Invoice * 2022

2.27.1 Project Information

ID S00031

Introduction Auto Stock Assembly based on Sales Invoice

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | BOM, DIY Script

Price RM 1500

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

2.27.2 Print Screen

3 50L Account Enterprise Edition - Testing Company - RED ZONE [2022)

- e x
File Edit View GL Customer Supplier Sales Purchase Stock Production SST/GST M4 @ Inqury Iools Window Help
L] = ™M™ 3 ] &
e ¢ 5 SHE T =
= Auto_Stack Assembly =R —" So=
2 Item Assemh]y Cancelled e 3 Invoice Cancelled e
Asm No: IV-00037-1 a fdiEe | Customer: J00-EN00T ¥ InvNo:  V-00037 2 Edit =
= - » EIGHT INFINITE CONCEPT -
5 Assembly Code - |BOM-01/Black - 19/12/2022 i Delete g Address - 3021, Road PP4/10, Garden Putra, Date 19/12/2022 - Delete
§ BOM Template i- === - - 3 52000, KL Agent-  Ashley -
E Quantity - 500%| UNT & n iz s Terms 30 Days. -
— Ref 1
g Description -Sales B o
1 Processis) 6t No -
Split ta Procassis) Refresh S— Refresh
Description -Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (8lack) - Browse § Ivoice Browse
ShewinFlstMode  Shewin Tree Mode & [#7 HemCode Description oy oM UpPrice "Disc "SubTotal
BOM Components g BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultimate SO0 UNIT 700.00 350000
= a BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultimate 1000 UNIT 70000 7,000.00
& it Code Description Tocat. @ty "UOW" TRt Cost Overhe.. Watta. " SUB Total ¥f-200006 T ] 00|
¥[Ru-01 Headrest 5.00 UNIT 5.00 25.00]
RM-02 Head Pillow S.00 UNIT 800 4000 “’
RM-03/Black Chair Back Rect{Black) 5.00 UNIT 10.00 50,00
RM-04 Arm Rest - 10.00 UNIT 300 3000
RM-05 BackrestReclineLock  ---- 5.00 UNIT 500 2500
RM-07 Gas Lift Height Adjust.. ---- 5.00 UNIT 500 25,00 <
RM-09 Wiheel Base 500 UNIT 10.00 50,00
RM-10 Caster - 25.00 UNIT 10.00 v 25000
RM-11/Black  PU Leather Seatwith S ---- 500 UNIT 30.00 150.00
RM-16 30mm Bolt S0.00 UNIT 100 5000
10 records 12000 000 695,00
3 records 1600 10,500.00
Line Superviso Remark Sssembly Cost: 2000 Depesit Amount: 000
Production Info “ostyunit Net Total 71500 Close Local Net Total: 1050000 et Total (RND: 1050000 Close
Version 5.2022 947825 186 Working Date  19/12/2022 =/ ADMIN NUM

2.27.3 Summarize

[WI-V3.0.9.33560 Firebird 3.0

- Upon SAVE Sales Invoice, Item Type with BOM will auto generate Stock Assembly.

- Mapping Field

Stock Assembly Sales Invoice

Doc Date - Sales IV Date

Doc No - 1V Docno-1(For 1% Item Code)
- IV DocNo-2(For 2" Item Code)
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Item Code - Invoice Item Code
Qty - Invoice Qty
UoM - Invoice UOM
Location - Invoice Location
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3. Purchase

3.1Update Purchase 1V Unit Cost to Maintain Stock Item Ref Cost

3.1.1. Project Information

ID P0O0001

Introduction

Allows user to have the latest purchase price in Maintain Stock Item as reference cost

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 750

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

3.1.2. Sample Screen

=
= .
g Purchase Invoice Cancelled [ ]
*  Supplier: 400-C0001 |+ Invlo: PI-00023
% CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD =
g— Address :- 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date :- 24072017 -
o 7 JALAN 89 Agent:- — -
" KAW PERUSAHAAN Terms:- 45Days ||
H e -
54098 51 moavs [T
z N & Ref1:-
7 Description :- Purchase - Ext. No -
: # = ld ! J
§ Invoice  Matrix
El
g Description UOM  UjfPrice Disc Sub Total Tax TaxL.. Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
2 2.00[UNIT | 100.00]2% O 11.76 207.74]
v
1records 2.00 196.00 11.75 207.76
Net Total (RM): 207.76
Local Net Totak 207.76 Landing Cost 1: 0.00
Deposit Amount: 0,00 == Landing Cost 2: 0.00

Cancel
Refresh

Erowse

Close
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ﬁ termn = = E3
b
élr_ Maintain Stock Item. —
E Code: ISTK] I Serial No.  |v Stock Control |+ Active Edit
?r Description: ISTKJ | Delete
Save

Item Group: |ACC | Cancel

N — Ref Cost = Subtotal / Qty | —

Rer, Cost e e Barcode:

o Tme srcode: | | || Taom

Ref. Price: ouputTax: [ [+]

shelf: ] mputTax: [ =] Bal Qty : 102.00 |

UOM  Cust. Price  Supp. Price BOM  More Desc, OpnBal. Category Alternative Cust. Item Supp. [tem Barcode |4 %

+ = anduoms [ ]

E uom RATE Ref, Cost Ref, Price Min Price Base

Default UOM :
[ UnmT 1.00 53.00 150.00 |
Sales:
Close

3.1.3. Summarize

Allow system update Cost from Purchase 1V to Maintain Stock Item
Formula : (Subtotal * Currency Rate ) / Qty
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3.2 Approved Document only Allow Transferred

3.2.1 Project Information

ID P0002

Introduction This scenario had to let Manager approve the document in order it allow user to do the transferable.

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 1000

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

3.2.2 Sample Screen

BB Purchase Request ===
=
g Purchase Request New
© Supplier:-  400-CO001 : Edit
z CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD et No :- Delete
g Address:- 3337 MENARA CELCOM Date:-  20/08/2017
g 7IALAN 89 e — Save |+
i I;:ﬂv:::?USAHAAN Terms :-  45Days Cancel
z Ref1:-
&  Desciption i Purchase Request — Refresh
oS [3) | [Teromee
E Purchase Request  Matrix
g Ttem Code Des... aty oM UjPrice Sub Total Tax Tax Indusive Tax Amt B | Transferable | |
2 | r[p7s208000782 [875... | 1.00[uNIT 0,00 000 ™| ] ] oo
&
1records 1.00 0.00 Ve
toca et Totak _ Before document being approved,

Transferable is set to False.

3 User == =]

Name [ADMINISTRATOR Edt |-

Groups Signature Msc  Info Delete

alowApproved o
@ G Ledger’ s B 1| (| s
ancel
>
B Purchase Request [e=@]=]
=
g Purchase Request tew
° supplier:-  400-C0001 : Edit
§ CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD Please Enter User Name and Password X Delete
S addressi 3337 MENARA CELCOM =] =
b e 2mmn L) oeeR
; ::; :t:?uSAHAm passwerd: [ | Tarfms - 45Days =] Cancel
Ref1:-
g Description i~ Purchase Request o E:t‘ oo | Refresh
R ] ) /7 i
;? Purchase Request  Matrix
i = Ttem Code Des... Qty uoM Transferable
T | »[e752/080/0782 [a75... | 1,00 [UNIT [ O h I f
: nce enter the approval persons o
1records 1.00
user name and password
Local et Total: 0.00 t Total (RM): 0.00 Close
. J —
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54 Purchase Request =N EcR ==
=
H Purchase Request tew
*  supplier:- - Edit
= CELCOM COMMUNICATION BHD
& ™ Delete
2— Address :- 33-37 MENARA CELCOM
a 7 JALAN 89 save
# KAV PERUSAHAAN -
. 54038 51 S
g Description :- Purchase Request - e Refresh
H W
i3] Browse
i Purchase Request Matrix
E]
g‘ = Ttem Code Des... Qty uoM UfPrice Sub Total Tax Tax Indusive Tax Amt Su. ! Transferable
S |»[e7s2/0s0/0782 875... 1,00 UNIT 0.00 0,00 ™ ] 000 |
7
1records 1.00 0.00
Local Net Totak 0.00 Close

Once document have been approved,
Transferable will set to True.

3.2.3 Summarize
- Create Confirmed Check Box
- Password is required either tick (V) or untick the Confirmed Check Box
- Document not yet been approve, upon Save, Transferable will set to False
- Once document been approved with Tick(\), upon Save, Transferable will set to True
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3.3 Restriction to save in PO when exceed Max Quantity allow to Order by
Project

3.3.1 Project Information

ID

P0O003

Introduction

This scenario restrict to save when Quantity Order by project greater than Total Quantity which had
pre-set in Maintain Project

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DI1Y Field(Include in Pro Set), DI'Y Script

Price

RM 1800
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

3.3.2 Sample Screen

Qty button

3.3.2.1;: Press Add Max

¥ ===
> - - -
F - Maintain Project - Hev
5
H Edit
7 | code: P12W1 1.Add Max Qty Active
H Delete
Description:  |WEEK 1 —
+|= :l =
[l save |~
ot Descri) tion
Project Values 10,000.00 m ia P canc
ANTENNA 100

3.3.2.4: Press Save

3.3.2.2: Enter Item Code with
Max Qty belong to this Project

l Post I

Close

3.3.2.3: Click on POST
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' ¥ Purchase Order EIIEI
Pu'@has& Q[der Cancelled [] New

tTr3U0R

Supplier:- 400-C0001 | PfONo: PO-00022 Edit

= CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD =xtNo :- PO-00023 -
& Delete
g— Address - 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date:-  15/05/2018 -
o e B -

] 7 JALAN 89 e — = [ save |~
& KAW PERUSAHAAN P |
N -

54038 5] i Car
=
% Description:  Purchase Order ==
eI [
= | purchase Order | Mot 3.3.2.5: Upon Save
2
7 i
3
= P12W1
il

1records

Local Net Total: 240.00 Net Total (RM): 240.00

Deposit Paid :

Deposit Paid By: Chg Mo: Payment Project:  Bank Charges: Doc No:

i
- - 0.00 Amount: 0.00 Close

|
| e ftem Qty exceed Max Qty, save aborted: 3.3.2.6: When Total Qty in PO > Max

Qty pre-set in Project, system will aborted

you to Save.

JL A >
ANT
| |
<~ 3.3.2.7: List down all the Item Code with
exceeded the Max Qty

Please Enter User Mame and Password X

User Name ; ADMIM| | . .

_l . 3.3.2.8: Higher Level supervisor can
Password : override with using their password if the
oK : circumstance allowed
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3.3.3 Summarize
- Preset Max Qty by Item in Maintain Project

- Upon Save the document in PO, system will aborted to Save if Total Qty greater than
Max Qty preset in Maintain Project
- Allow password to override in order to Save this document
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3.4Two Levels approval if exceed purchase limit

3.4

.1 Project Information

ID

P0004

Introduction

This customize required two levels approval if exceed purchase limit.

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 2000
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
3.4.2 Sample Screen
e User ElEPd
ey
Code  |PURCHASELIMIT | Active
Edit |-
Mame | | =
Delete
Groups  Signature  Misc  Info Save
Approseal Cancel
1st Approval [m] —
2nd Approval [m]
A ¥ | Preview -
Gy use for User | PURCHASELIMIT i
Purchase Limit 10000| More than the value, reguired 2 Level Approwval
= Browwse
J
User flexible to set the purchase limit, once purchase
exceeded the limit, required two levels approval
S Purchase Reauest =N e x|
§ || Openangllrenct Elspprove tamel Namez { Purchase Request -, Cenceted [ tiew
Oppier = AL 00T T+ » Req.Noi Fgro0013 Q Edr
§ CELCGM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD 9 . i) New document will set to pending . Deete
T Addess - 33-37 MENARA CELCOM it) Reject and Approve for Ist Approval person which have right only can editing the ficld . . =
i 7 MLANES ) Reject2 and Apgroved for Jad Appioval pesson, reuired o do the appioval when document asiouat iy J oe - DR = |
@ exceed can do the editing. Agent- - e
KA ) Bt o sl vl hre o Tams - T5003 o
§ Description ©- Purchase Request vl :: lm . Refresh
4 wo - i
§ “ "ﬁ‘r:f:;e"‘w* Descrption Qty UM UfPrice. Sub Totdl Tax Amt Sub Totdl (Tax) Transferable
¥ fp7s2/060/0755 B752/060/0753 1.00[UNIT 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 |
Once approval is dose, oaly allow wansfer to other documeat. |
1records 1.00 ED‘-DC(J 00 0.00 '50,000.00 ‘
Local Net Total: 50,000.00 Net Total (RM): T0,000.00 Chse
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=] = | B &3
F rendng[Jrekct [Fapprove name1 Namez { Purchase Request - carceed [ Lew

Supplier - 400-C0001 | = Req.No: FQ-00013 Q| fy Edt
5 CELCOM (M) COMMLMICATION B+D - e
3 address- 3337 MENARA CELCOM D} .
3 7 MLANES . Once approval have done, notallow to edit J
i KAW PERUSAHAAN

Information k3 Terms - 45Days -
» 54098 5] o & I |
g Ref1 -
®  Descrpbon - Purchase Request ° Approved Document unable to Edit! =IE Ext No - [Laicet)
=iLE >
= o0 Brows:
3 S
5 Purchmeremest [ec |
3 ltem Cocke Descrpton oty Lam " b Totdl (Tax) Trarsteratie
#  |vjprszameonres B752/060/0753 100 [UNIT 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.0, 50,000.00 |
1 records 100 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
Local Net Total: 50,000.00 Net Total (RM}: 50,000.00 Chse

3.4.3 Summarize
Preset Purchase Limit in Maintain User

Once the document amount > Purchase limit set in Maintain user, required to have

two levels approval.

Approve and reject for 1% Level approval person, if the purchase amount < Purchase
limit, only required 1 level approval, the person who have 1% level approval access

right only can edit the field

Approve2 and reject 2 for 2" level approval person, if the purchase amount >
purchase limit, required 2 levels approval, the person who have 2" level approval

access right only can edit the field

Once the document has been approved, do not allow to edit.
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different person of HOD

3.5.1 Project information

3.5 Different department different purpose different amount approved by

ID

P0O005

Introduction

The customize to handle different department different purpose different amount approved by
different person of HOD

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DI1Y Field(Include in Pro Set), DI'Y Script

Price RM 5800
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
A B o o E F ' H
Department Purpose Limit (Per Transaction) Approval 1 Approval 2 Endorsement 1|Endorsement 2[Endorsement 3
<RM10,000
Production |1 Capital Expenditure (Machine) »>RM10,001 - RM30,000 | Manager (within dept) | HOD (within dept) HOD (NPPI) o0 -
=RM30,000 CEO
=RM 10,000
>RM10,001 - RM50,000 - - -
Production |Direct & Indirect Material >RMSD:IJIJI B RMllJ’U,lZI[l[l Manager (within dept) HOD (within dept) o0 ) )
=RM100,000 CO0 CEOQ -
1. Uniform <RMS5,000
2. PPE RMS5,001 - RM10,000 [gele] - -
Admin 3. Stationery =RM10,000 Manager (within dept) | HOD (within dept) [gels] CED -
4. Factory / Office / Hostel Maintenance
5. Miscellaneous Purchases
Use Purchase Request as template for setting approval
=] = =3
% [apper Clapprz CleEndorst [CJendors2 [Cendorss [JEndorsa Purchase Req uest - Canceled =]
supplier i~ - " Req.No: APPROVAL Q"
g -
% Adress - Cate:-  28/04/2021 [~
& Agent : [=]
Terms - ]
g Rel1:
Description - IT Purchase Request 17170 ExtMo -
g QO )
; Purchase Request
3 [z Department _Furposs Rangs _Approvall _ppprovaliTite _ppproval? _ApprovalZTite _Fdorsementl _Frdors=1Tite _Endorseme.. _Endorss2Tite _Fndorssment3 _ErdorseTTite A
& » [PROCUCTION  (Capital Expenditure (Except Machine) 1,000.00000. MANAGER ~ HoO [} ] (] |
PROCUCTION |Capital Expenditure (Except Machine) 0 MANAGER ~ HoD =] oo ] ]
PROCUCTION  [Capital Expenditure (Except Maching) MANAGER, =) HoD (7] oo (%] CED O 1
BOMIN Capital Expenditre (Except Machine) MANAGER, M HoD O O O
ACIIN Capital ExpenidiLre (Except Maching) [ |manaser ¥ oo 1% coo O m]
ADIMIN Capital ExpenditLre (Except Machine) MANAGER ~ HCD | (o] | CEO O
80D Capital ExpenditLre (Bxcept Machine) MANAGER M HoD O O [}
BOD Capital ExpendiLre (Except Machine) MANAGER. & Hoo =) oo O m]
BOD Capital Expenditure (Except Machine) MANAGER, = HoD = oo =] CED a
PROCUCTION | Capital Expenditure (Maching) =] MANAGER. ~ HoD [ (m} [m}
PROCUCTION  [Capital Expenditure (Machine) MANAGER ~ HoO =] Hoo =] o0 (]
PROCUCTION  |Capital Expenditure (Machine) MANAGER ~ HoD =] Hoo: =) oo CED
PROCUCTION  [Direct & Indrect Material MANAGER, O O O a
PRCCUCTION  Direct & [ndract Material MANAGER, %) HoD O O d
Local Net Total: 0.00 0.00
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Maintain User

08 Use =Ri=R <
Code  [ADMIN | Hlactve e
-
Name |[ADMIMISTRATOR, | Edt |
Celkta
Groups  Signatre Misc  More Cave
Uszer Info Cance|
DEFARTWENT |[FRODUCTION
More
FRODUCTION B |_
Departmentlist Refrash
N Browss
Position MANAGER
Uszer Head Info
MaragerEmail |
Mar 1 |
Magr2 |
HODL |
HoD2 |
Approval in Purchase Request
a'—u hase Request EI@ &3
§ I appry [ apprz [ JEndorst [ |Endors2 [ Endors3 [ |Endors b“m Request - cancelled [] Mew
© suppler - R0l e il i o  Req.Noi FRZ1070001 Q[ |-
§ user do not have right to do lext N - PR21070002 v] Dekete
3 Addess - the approval Date:  13/07/2021 [~]
# Agent - PRODUCTION = = Bl
: Terms :- tl Cancel
_g Description - [T Purchase Request ‘v“ ::IIM; . Refresh
i + =0 b - Browse
34 Purchase Request
E Item Code Description Oty oM UfPrice Sub Total Tax Tax.. TaxIncl. Tax Amt Sub Totd (Ta)
5 #[55 FLOCLE L0 LAY... FLOOR CLEANER ITEM COOE : TESK 321... | 1LO0PAIL | 5,000.00000 5,000,00 [ [ O ] 0.00 5,000,00]
L records 1.00 5,000,00 0,00 5,000.00 |
Local Net Total: 5,000.00 5,000,000 Close

62|Page




Em?ul%:n; SQL Account

wwewr, EGL.com.rmy Customize Script Catalogue

3.5.3 Summarize
- Approval Setting set in Purchase Request
- Maintain User Setting Department and Position
- Unapproved Document unable to transfer to another document.
- Only authorize person will enable for the approval check box
- Allow each Purchase Request with 1 Purpose
- Auto approved when authorise person raise the Purchase Request.
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3.6 Fully transferred PO required password to override in order to edit

3.6.

1 Project Information

ID

PO006

Introduction

The customize will required authorize person to enter password to override for the PO are fully
transferred

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 1200
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
3.6.2 Sample Screen
System will auto update indicator from GRN to PO.
B Purchase Crder EI
=z = .
3 Purchase Order ~» Canceled [] ew
" supplier - 400-C0001 | v | " PlONo: PO-000Z2 Q. Edt -
-
CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD I -
g ™ Deete
i’ Address .- 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date :-  13/07/2021 Rd|
¥ 7 JALAN B9 Agent - - o Save
: KAW PERUSAHAAN Transferred -
c4050 51 smmwinmmda:)inﬁmuﬁmﬁmm Can
Ry :
Description: Purchase Order - e Refresh
7 o ‘ Browse
i Furchase Order g
m
é_ z Ttem Code Description Qty [ LUfFrice Sub Total Y
®  pIMASTBLCKM  IMASTLCKM | 1000WNT [ 7990 79a0f
: MAST-BLUE-S IMAST-BLUE-S 1,00/UNIT 73,9
2 records 11.00 B878.90
Local Net Total: 878,30 Net Total [RM): g78.90 7
DepositPadBy:  Chgho: Payment Project;  Bank Charges: Doc No:
- - 0.00 Amount: 0.00 Close
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ea

RN CEUEULEERY

BT TEYRTER]

Once PO fully transfer to GRN, to allow to edit, required authorize person approval.

Canceled
Purchase Order ~ O New
Suppller :- 400-C0001 | v ® - P/ONo: PO-00022 Q"
CELCOM M) COMMUNICATION BHD Mesxt Mo - PO-00023 -] " peere
Address - 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date - 13/07/2021 -
7 IALAN B9 Agert: — = [ save ~
PR RSB Transferred - [~]
54006 5) _Iransterred Terms - 45 Days Cancel
: Ref1 ;- Reteds |
. =l
Description: Purchase Order -] | et ho - , Refre
+ = QO h - Browse
Purchase Order  patrix
z Item Code Description Oty Lo I /Frice Sub Total _IsTransfer | _sFulyTran...
PMAST-BLCK-M  IMAST-BLCK-M 10,00 UNIT 79,90 799,00
| MAST-BLUE-S [IMAST-BLLE-S 1.00 UNIT 79.90 7390
2 records 11,00 878,30
Local Met Total: 78,50 Met Total (RM): 7830 -
Deposit Paid - :
Deposit PadBy:  Chg Mo: Payment Project:  Bark Charges: Daoc No: =
- - 0.00 Amount: Close

000

e

e

“EUELILIE Y

e

capeduis ] we)

When user want to edit fully transferred PO

Canceled
Purchase Order =~ O New
supplier - 400-C0001 |~ Y P — Q"
CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD hexct NG = PO-BODEA = oo |
Address ;- 3337 MENARA CELCOM Date - 13/07/2021 =
7 ALANES agert  — = [ save ~
PG RSB Transferred " [+]
. Terms - 45 Days Caneel
) Ref1 ;- M rerat |
. Refres
Description:  Purchase Order -] | Ext o= ,
+ =0 h - Browse
Purchase Order  piatrix
z Item Code Description Oty Lo LfFrice Sub Total _IsTransfer | _sFulyTran...
P[MASTELCKM  IMAST-BLCKM 10.00 UNIT 79.90 793.00
|MUST-BLUES | IMAST-BLLE-S 1,00 UNIT 7990 79.50
2 records 11,00 E78.90
Local Net Total: 878,20 et Total (RM): 87820 -
Deposit Paid ;- 3
Deposit PadBy:  Chg Mo: Payment Project:  Bank Charges: Doc No: =
- - 0.00 Amount: Close

000

e
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Prompt the password to let authorize person to approve

a Purchase Order = @
=
] Purchase Order ~ Canceked [] New
* supplier - 400-Co00L | ¢ p/oNO: PO-00DZ2 Q" Edt |-
s CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD ext No - PO-00023 - Eee
Ef Address - 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date -  13/07/2021 =]
. [ _
3 7 JALAN B9 ngert:  — = A save
‘ KAW FERUSAHAAN Transferred T =1 Cancel
240599 5]
E |ease Enter User Name and Pass.. X
T Descripton: Purchase Order b Refresh
I Mame : —
= ¥ = a6 Liser Narme A0MIN | | L Erowse
ord
3 Purchase Order  piatrix Esow ool @
o Ok >
—E_ z Item Code Description Oty Wi (W sl iy Tr ...
T
<Mo data to dsplay> ]
recards
Local Net Total: 576,90 Net Total (RM): 576,20
Deposit Paid ;-
DepositPadBy:  ChaMo: PaymentProject: Bank Charges: Doc No:
- ! 0,00 Amount: 0.00 Close
User now can edit the PO
© Purchase Order E=RECE
§ Purchase Order = canoskea (] New
* supplier - 400-C0001 | PrONDT PO00022 Q" Edt |~
s CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD Next No - PO-00023 - E—
% Address - 33-37 MENARA CELCOM Date - 13/07/2021 Ed —_—
H 7 JALAM B9 Agert - — =] ol save |~
: KAW FERUSAHAAN Transferred Terms - 45Da =] P
54056 5 e ' Lic -
E ) Ref 1 :- Refresh
! F)eafrlpt?on. .Pud'lase Crder -] ey )
7 H=QO h - Browse
a Purchase Order  piamrix
o >
—E_ = Item Cods Descriphion Oty Lo L jPrice Sub Total _IsTransfer  _sFulyTran..
8 P[MAST-BLCKCM  IMAST-BLOK-M 10.00 UNIT 79.90 799,00
' |MAST-BLUE-S  |IMAST-BLLE-S 1.00 UNIT 73,90 79.90
2 records 11.00 578,90
Local Net Total: 576,90 Net Total (RM): 576,90
Deposit Paid i
DepositPadBy:  ChaMo: PaymentProject: Bank Charges: Doc No:
- - 0,00 Amount: 0,00 Close
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3.6.3 Summarize
- When save GRN, system will have indicator to keep in Purchase Order.
- PO fully transfer required authorize person approve to perform editing.
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3.7 Auto Batch No based on GRN No * 2022

3.7.1 Project Information

ID P0O007
Introduction The customize will be auto batch no based on GRN no
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1200
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

3.7.2 Print Screen

& Goods Received =ik
5 Goods Received Canaelias New
©
* | Supplier:- 400-E0001 |+ G/R No: GR-00009 2 Edit  ~
= EMPIRE FURNITURE
5;\ Address .- 98-5, Empire Business Centre, Date:-  20/12/2022 = Delete
3 Sraeee O]

E 55200 KL Agent:- ¥
E Terms - 30 Days
= Ref1:-
g | Description -Goods Received v | B 0s
o Lo Refresh
T Goods Received Browse
3
§ * [tem Code Description Batch Qty Uom U/Price Suby Total
g CCEfGrey-Chair  Creative Cunvy Modern Style Eames Chair (Grey) GR-00009 1.0000 UNIT 40.00 40.00
E PME-Pillow Premium Memary Foam Pillow GR-00009 1.0000 UNIT 59.00 59.00
(3 TSRV G Cretive Curvy Modern Style Eames Chair (Grey) GR-00009-07 | 1.0000/UNIT
CL/LED Ring Modern Ring Designer 3 Colour LED Pendant Lighting GR-00009 1.0000 UNIT 800.00 800.00
7 = Upon SAVE, Auto Batch No based on GRN Number. | )
records i there is same Item code, 2nd item will be indicator as DocNo-01, :
3rd item will be DocNo-02 930,00
Local Net Total: 939.00 Landing Cost 1 (RM): 0.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00/5 Landing Cost 2 (RM): 0.00 Close

3.7.3 Summarize
- Auto Batch No based-on Document Number
- |If have same Item Code, then will indicate as DocNo-01, DocNo-02 and so on.
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4. Stock

4.1. Hide Stock Item Opening Balance Grid

4.1.1. Project Information

ID ST00001
Introduction Flexible for user to view the Stock Item
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 900
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

4.1.2 Sample Screen

iz | Flexibility to Lock by Tick () [= = ]=]
Code or Unlock by Untick ve New
MName | Edit -
)
Lack Save
%L Maintain ltem | e s —
SNCE]
- |
érr_ Maintain Stock Item | L= ¢ "
2 Code: Iﬁ |I Serial No.  [v Stock Control  [v Active Edit = T
H Description: |ANTENNA I Delete Preview |w
I Save |« Refresh
teem Group: JE o] Reorer v e ] | [
BaseUOM  [UNIT Reorder Qty: Remark2: [ | ﬂ Refresh
Ref. Cost: Lead Time: E X i
Ref. Price: ovputtae [ 7] When user is being Lock to
Shelf: 111 ot [ =] | View/ Edit, the Opn Balance

Grid will be hide

UOM  Cust. Price  Supp. Price BCM More Desc.

E

Close
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4.1.3 Summarize
- Flexibility to Lock by tick ( v) or Unlock by untick in Maintain User
- Opening Balance Grid will be hide once the user being lock to access.
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4.2. Generate Barcode Auto Running Number

4.2.1 Project Information

ID ST00002
Introduction This customize will automatic calculate Barcode running in sequence number
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 750
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

4.2.1 Sample Screen
( 4.2.1 : Agent Code must be BARCODE

i 1\
¥ Maintain Agent
§ - Maintain Agent - M
[0 == q
2 | o — 5 4.2.2: Set Active to False due to
* | Desaipboni[BARCODE ] this is not the Agent
EE _
More Cancel ‘ l ' ﬁé. =
Running Mumber Format ¥ Maintain ltem EI@
et [hd ] g Maintain Stock Item L | Mew
Mext Mumber - Code: PHONE ¥] Serial Mo.  |v* Stock Control  |v Active i Edit
/ ﬁ Description: [PHONE X | | Delete
i | save
4.2.3 : Format = Display Format for the =B ] ceosewa [ o0 rewin [ ] e
Runnlng Number ) Lead Time: 0= Barcode: [00011 :> sromse
Next Number = Keep the next running ouputtac [ 7]
number 4
e pre sum.price sou | 4.2.4 - When Press SAVE Button,
+ |[= system will auto allocate the running
£ uom RATE  Ref. Cost Ref
»[ Unm 1.00 0.00 number.
Puirchase: Close ‘

4.2.2 Summarize
- Keep the Next running number in Maintain Agent with Agent Code = BARCODE
- Upon Save on Maintain Stock Item, system will auto allocate Barcode

4.2.3 Disadvantage

- Each Item only can have 1 barcode, if One Item more than one barcode, have to
manually key.
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4.3 Get Average Cost from Maintain Stock Month End Report

4.3.1 Project Information

ID

ST00003

Introduction

Item

This customize capture Average Cost in Stock Month End Report and update to Maintain Stock

Category

DIY Customization

Module Req

uired | DIY Script

Price

RM 1200

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

4.3.2 Sample Screen

330-000

prompt the confirmation whether to update list of
Item Cost to Maintain Stock Item RefCost

Example for Item Code : BOMBOM
= UTD Cost / UTD Qty
=700/32=2258

\

Undate

F [=][=@]=]
Stock Group: ] . Print Active Ttem Stock Group %)
- — 0 wacweren 5
Location: O [elna + [ETE, at
e [— *
Category: [l 0 Are you wanted to update to Maintain ltem RefCost?
==
Stock Month End Balance [EJ Stock Month End Bal Yes No
~
Z StockGroup ItemCode Location Batch LD Qty UTD Cost
placc AL - 50,00 000
ACC BOMECM -— 31.00 700.00
s TR — TT00
ACC E-BAT -— 12.00 1,290.27
ACC HFK 50.00 375.00
a0 / 107,265.22 |
V4 q g \
i w o aeeq  4.3.2.1: Once click on Apply button, system will
3 -30.00 0.00
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e Result after update

f Maintain [tem E'@

=
§ ~Maintain Stock Item Hew
E Code: [somBOM [ Serial o [v Stock Contral [+ Active Edit
? Description: [BOM of BOM | Delete
H Save |«
Ttem Group: |ACC [=|l--] Reorder Level: Remark 1: I:I Cancel
Base UOM INIT Reorder Qty:

Remark 2: I:I [ Refresh
Barcode: I:I

Bal Qty : 31.00 1

ReT Comt 2]

Ref. Price:

Lead Time:

Output Tax:

Shelf: |:| Input Tax:
UOM  Cust Price  Supp. Price  BOM  More Desc. OpnBal. Category Alternati| * | *

# = mduom: [ ] .
oM  RATE Ref. Cost Ref. Price  MinPrice Base
Default UOM :

¥ unm | 100] 22.58]  20.00] | E——

sl

Close

4.3.3 Summarize

- System will get average cost from Stock Month End Balance Report and batch
update to Maintain Stock Item Ref Cost
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4.4 Maintain Stock Item auto generate Code running number by Stock Group

4.4.3 Project Information

ID

ST00004

Introduction

This customize will auto generate item code follow by stock group running number

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price

RM 700

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

4.4.2 Sample Screen

-E Maintain Group

“SIUBLILIENY

Maintain Stock Group

v Active
Code: FLURNITLIRE
Description: |FURNITURE
Costing Method: |FIFO » |

Bal

Info

GL Account Code :-

Sales Code: 500-200 |+ Purchase Code: 610-200 |+
Cash Sales Code; |500-200 |+ Cash Purchase Code: [810-200 |+
S.Return Code:  [510-000 |+ P.Return Code: 612-000 |+

ance Sheet Stock:

L

Format F-%.6d Mumber 200000 5

Seiting Format and Auto
Running Number

Edit =
Delete

=

Refresh

Browse

Close
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Cil=liks
= Maintain Stock ltem —
% Cadker <<News > | Serial No. v Stock Control v Active Cait
27) =
_a' Description: |Round Table | |
i Delete

ﬁ Reorder Level: Remark 1: ‘ ‘
Base UOM Reorder Qty: 1.00  Remark 2 ‘ ‘

Ref. Cost: Lead™ege: 0= Barcode: ‘ ‘ Refresh
fetlhtce ®  select Stock Group | [ F Press on Save | ovc
Shelf: I} T — | Qty . 0.00

Uom Cust. Price Supp. Price BOM More Desc. Opn Bal. Category Alternative Cust Item  Supp. ltem Barcode I‘E‘I

anduom: [

Item Groyp:

Rate Ref. Cost Ref. Price T S35 Default UOM.:

[ ovr DT T -
Purchase:
Stock:

Close

=
3 Maintai
3 Cadl |F,200009 ” Serial No, v Stock Control v Active it
= E
_g' Description: |Round Table 1 |
F Delete
g Save
Item Group: FURNITURE |+ H Rearder Level: Remark 1: ‘ ‘
Base UCK  |UNIT Rearder Qty: Remark 2: ‘ ‘ ke
Barcode: ‘ ‘ Refresh

Ref Cost: Lead Time:
ef. Price, Qutput Tax l:l Tariff, Browse
Input Tax: l:l Bal Qty: 0.00

oM Cust. Price Supp. Price BOM More Desc. Opn Bal. Category Alternative Cust Item  Supp. ltem Barcode I‘E‘I

|- 2nd LOMK: I:I

Shelf:

H

* oM Rate Ref. Cost Ref. Price Min Price Base Dietault LOM :
P uvr T T I '
ales:
Purchase:
Stock:

Close
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aintain [tem ==
=
g Maintai
:3’ Cadker Serial No. + Stock Control v Active it -
% Description: |Round Table 1 |] 5o
System will auto fill in Code =
Item Group: Reaorder Level: l— when save ‘
Base LIOM Reorder Qty: 100 Remark 2: ‘ ‘
Ref Cost: Lead Time: Barcode: ‘ ‘ Refresh

ef. Price: Qutput Tax I:l Tariff, e
Shelf: Input Tax: Bal Qty : 0.00

Uom Cust. Price Supp. Price BOM More Desc. Opn Bal. Category Alternative Cust ltem  Supp. Iltem Barcode M 4| *

+|= ndvom: [ ]

* Rate Ref Cost Ref. Price Min Price Base

H!

Default UOK :
UNIT o0 o0
| 1.00] O
Purchase:
Stock:

Close

4.4.3 Summarize
- Set auto running number by Stock Group
- Upon save Stock Item, system will auto fill in code when code is not fill
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5. Production

5.1 Markup Raw Material Qty

5.1.1 Project Information

ID

PDO00001

Introduction

This customize will Mark up 20% of Raw Material upon you press the Mark up Button

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 900

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

5.1.2 Sample Screen

Before Mark-up Raw Material

seaqon

" SUSWLPERY

(=@ ][=]
Item Assembly Canceled Ne
Asm No:  <<New>> Edit
Assembly Code :- [OM a9l ———————— DL
BOM Template :- - - _§ave -
Tonae Are you sure you want to Markup additional 20% of Raw |
tity . 1.00) | UNIT -
s o Material Qty?
itcHQy - e
Split to ;- 1 Process(s) No }o-;_se
Description :- BOM
+ | =g @ Show in Flat Mode Show in Tree Mode 5122 PreSS Yes

|

BOM Components N to I\/Iarkup Qty
S Item Code Description Location Qty oM Unif \ Qverhe,.. Wast... SO0 Toal
b [anT ANTENNA 1.00 [UNIT I\ ] 2.00|
C-PRE-100 CELCOM PREPAID-RM100 1,00 |UNIT D 12.00
COVER HANDPHOME COWVER. 3.00 UNIT I:‘ 18.00
3 records ( 5.1.2.1: Click on Markup Button to 32.00
Line Supervisor : RemariL MarkuD Ra‘W Ma‘terlal Qty

Production Info : Costfunit: Net Totak

32.00

32.00 Close
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e After Mark-up Raw Material Qty
¥ Stock lkem Assembly Entry E\@
=4
& Cancelled ew
 Item Assembly
e Asm No:  <<New=> Edit
§ -
. Delete
& Assembly Code :- [EOM - Date:-  16/05/018 |~
El -
g BOM Template i ~—— v Project :- v Save v
H Quantity :- 1.00[ =] unIT = Location:- — - Cancel
Batch:- -
2nd UOM Qty :- Refresh
Split to :- 1 Process(s)
Erowse
Description :- BOM - e
2 »
* | = @ u Show in Flat Mode Show in Tree Mode Update Cost
BOM Compaonents
£ Item Code Description Location Qty oM Unit Cost  Owerhe... Wast... Sub Total
ANT ANTEMNMNA = 1.02 |@NIT 2.00 I:‘ 2.04
C-PRE-100 CELCOM PREPAID-RM 100 1.02 IT 12,00 I:‘ 12.24
b [covEr HANDPHONE COVER — 3.06 i 5.00 ] 18.35]
3records 5.10 0.00 32.64
Line Supervisor Remark : / \ Assembly Cost: 0.00
Production Info : / \ 3264 Met Totak 32.64 Close

-
5.1.2.3: System Auto Mark-up
20% of Raw Material Oty

5.1.3 Summarize

Create the Markup Button ease for user to decide whether markup for this stock

assembly

5.1.4 Disadvantage
Markup with Fixed Percentage
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5.2 Append Raw Material Item with Markup Qty upon press the Markup
Button

5.2.1 Project Information

ID PD00002

Introduction This customize will append Raw Material Item with Markup Qty upon you press the Mark up
Button

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 1400

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

5.2.2 Sample Screen

¥ Stock ltem Assembly Entry EI@
z
) Cancelled New
¢ Item Assembly .
° Asm MNo:  <<MNew>> Edit
é:’ -
i —— e s [ I
3 —_— -
i BOM Template :- —— = Project:-  — [ save |+
W
f uanity - wr |- .
oo Oty 5.2.2.1: Enter Markup % 5.2.2.2: Press on Markup
-
Split to :- 1 Process(s) B utton
Description :- BOM ~ T
* ||= @) | showinFlatMode | | ShowinTree Mode I Markup(%) : El I <Mathp Raw Material Qty > / Update Cost
BOM Components
Item Code Description Location Qty uoM Unit Cost Overhead C... Wastage Sub Total -
ANT ANTEMNNA > 10,00 {UNIT 200 [l 20,00
C-PRE-100 CELCOM PREPAID-RM 100 10.00 (UNIT 12.00 D 120.00
COVER HAMDPHOME COVER. 30,00 UNIT 5,00 [] 150,00
ANTEMNA 0,50 |UNIT 2.00 1.00
CELCOM PREPAID-RM100 0,50 |UNIT 12.00 6.00
Line Supervisor : Bemark - / Asgembly Cost: 0.00
Production Info : - - t Totak 33e.00 Close
. 5.2.2.3: System will auto append Raw Material N’ —

with Markup Qty
Example for Ant Item (Cicle in Blue)
Qty = Original Raw Material Qty * 5% = 0.5

5.2.3 Summarize

- Upon press on Markup Raw Material Qty Button, system will auto Append in Raw
Material with calculate Markup Qty
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5.3BOM Item in Outstanding SO copy to BOM Planner

5.3.1 Project Information

ID PD00002
Introduction This customize will based on Outstanding SO copy to BOM Planner to do the planning for Raw
Material

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price

RM 1800
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

5.3.2 Sample Screen

¥ Outstanding Sales Document Listing |':'||E|”23|
Documents: Qutstanding Sales Order W Gm[';'pt"SDFt By :
ate
Doc Date [ |01/05/2018  |to|31/05/2018 ~ | Delivery Date
Deiivery Date [] | / / ~ e[ 77 v] Eﬁ;?glr:grt No o
Sales Order: ] | v| .| StkGroup: [ _ el o

Custorner: |:| | v| o Ttem: |:| = Doc Project
Item Project
Agent; O | Bah: [ +J | |0 ttem code
. 5
rea: O v]lel category: [ -] |0 Location
Doc Project: 1 | v| ... Category Tpl: [] Batch

StockGroup

Item Project: L | bl | - Print Outstanding Item Company Categary
Co. Category:  [] | V| | []Print Fulfiled Item Shw“
Location: m | V| 5 []1ndude Cancelled Documents ;
[Jealaulate Outstanding 50 & PO Qty L} Apply | l1. Copy To BOM - Orig.
[ ]Transfer Doc Date Follow Filtered Date
Y
£ Doc Mo Date Company Name Agent  Project Item Code Orig. Qty  Transfer Qty Qty
50-00030 16/05/2018 |ALPHA &BETA COMPUT... 3Y = BOM 10.00 0.0 10.00
b [+ |[50-00031 16/05/2018  |ALPHA & BETA COMPUT... 3Y = BOMBEOM 30.00 D.D/ QD.DD
Count = 2 e /

5.2.2.1: Press Copy to BOM to
L Sum all the Material Required

o 2 Record(s) successfully Exported
[Elapsed Tirne: 00:00:00:464 ]

5.2.2.2: There are 2 BOM
Item export to BOM Planner

80|Page



sal\
f Account \, Fayroll Y

whayy, SGIL.. com.my

SQL Account

Customize Script Catalogue

:f Bill of Material Planner

BOM Code : [ V]
BOM Template: [ ]| |

Quantity Required : 1 =

Date to Complete 16,05/2018 ~
Compaonent Locatior [ | ~ | »

Production Time (day(g)):

Show Multilevel BOM in Flat Mode

-~

Sort By:

Component

Qty Required

On Hand
(-)shortage

Max Assembly Qty
Crder Lead Time
Order Date

5.2.2.3: Click on Calculate
Multi BOM Button to show

(€]

all the material required in
Outstandina SO

> Apply

alculate Multi BOM

1. Generate New PO

£ Companents Ratio MOty Required .ase QtyR... OnHand ({-)Shortage OrderLlea... Totallea... LatestOrde... S0 Qty PO Qty  Filtered 5...
ANT 71.40 0.00 20.00 -51.40 14 14/02/05/2018 170.00 71.40
C-FRE-100 71.40 | 0,00 92,00 20.60 7 7|09/05/2018 2,00 1.00 71.40
COVER 214.20 | 0.00 72.00 -142.20 24 24/22/04/2018 7.00 74.00 214.20

» E-A1013s I 30.60 0,00 15.00 -15.60 0 0|16/05/2018 80.00 30.60
Count =4 387.60 199.00 -188.60 24 24 MIN=22/04/20

5.3.3 Summarize

Based on Outstanding SO BOM Item to Calculate Material Required In BOM Planner
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5.4 Auto create New PO in BOM Planner when Shortage is in negative

5.4.1 Project Information

ID PD00003
Introduction This customize will auto raise New PO in BOM Planner when Shortage in Negative

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 1050

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

5.4.2 Sample Screen
¥ Bill of Material Planner [E=REcE S

Required
soMTempate: [ . e
Quantty Recred (e
Wax Assembly Gty

Date to Complete : Order Lead Time

Companent Lozstior (] - s
- =]

Production Tme (day(s)): > apply Ica\cu\ane Multi BOM II 1. Generate New PO I

Show Multilevel BOM in Flat Mode

ce

C —
£ Comporents Ratio % QtyRequired BaseQtyRequred OnHand | () Shortage  [OrderL. Totalle.. LatestOr.. SOQty POQly FiteredSO .. 0 Cancelled [ =
ANT 71.40 0.00[  20.00 -51.40] 14 14/02/05/2018 221.00 71.40 rder
CFRE-100 7140 0.00) sz200 20.60 7 7/08/05/2018 2.00 1.00 7140 1 PO-DOO; Edit
COVER 214.20 0.00| 7200 -142.20 24 24/22/04/2018 7.000  216.00 214.20 NextMo :- PO-00024 =
+ m[E-A1018s 30.60 0.00[  15.00 -15.60] 0 0[15/05/2018 96.00 30.50 16/05/2018 [ —
— i Save -
Count = 4 387.60 199,00 -188.60 24 24 MIN=22/04 :
- 60 Days i Cancel
- |
E & Desaiption: Refresh
RS Browse
Purchase- =
7 Purchase Order  Matrix i
3
§ £ Item Code Description Project Qty  MOM Uprice  SubTotal  Tax Tax.. TaxAmt  SubTotal (.. |
N [ANTENNA — SLa0NIT | 200 102.80 O 0.00 102.80
& Jcover HANDPHOME COVER — 14220 | e00 853.20 O 0.00 853.20
: E-A10185  |ERICSSON A1018s — 15.60 T | 20000 3,120.00 O 000 3,120.00
3records 209.20 4,076.00 000  4,076.00
Local Net Total: 4,075.00 et Total (RM): 4,076.00
Deposit Paid :

5.4.3 Summarize

- Click on Generate New PO Button to Raise the new PO when Shortage Qty in
Negative

- PO Qty = if Shortage QTY < Min QTY, will capture Min QTY, else will capture
Shortage QTY

5.4.4 Disadvantage

- Hard Code Supplier Code in the script (if required to have flexible supplier code,
additional charges may incur)
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5.5Batch Generate Stock Assembly based on Outstanding Job Order * 2022

5.5.1 Project Information

ID

PD00004

Introduction

This customize will batch generate Stock Assembly based on Outstanding Job Order

Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Script
Price RM 2000

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

5.5.2 Print Screen

==} oE=®
|* Assembly No, Date Description Amount From Doc ... | From Doc ... New
a Dacument Transter for Qutstanding lob Crder - B X —
j Edit
Crag a column header here to aroup by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns
* KFQty  Cutstand.. Qty Code DocNo & DocDate  ItemCode Description UomM belete
v 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 300-AD001 JC-00001 30/12/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima.., UNIT |
0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 300-C0001 JO-00002 30/12/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT
0.0000 1.0000 1.0000 300-A0001 JO-00003 26/01/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima.., UNIT
v 4.0000 5.0000 10.0000 300-W00.. JC-00005 03/07/20.. BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT Refresh
v 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 300-C0001 JO-00006 28/01/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima.., UNIT :
Immm /20... |BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultima... i
Thaoo00 1.0000 1.0000 300-C0002 JO-00008 07/03/20.. BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT
UTOUb:‘ 1.0000 1.0000 300-D0001 JO-00009 07/03/20.. BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT | OutstandngOl
O‘UUOOH 1.0000 1.0000 300-D0001 JO-00010 07/03/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT |
0.0000 16.0u?0 10,0000 300-D0001 JC-00011 07/03/20.. BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima.., UNIT
0.0000 Z.OOUE-J' 2.0000 300-D0001T JO-00012 07/03/20.. BOM BOM UNIT 1. Click on
0.0000 10.0000 %04,?00 300-D0001 JO-00013 07/03/20.. BOM-02/Red Premium PU Leather Ultima.., UNIT Outstanding JO
0.0000 10.0000 10‘00()0';“0{0001 JO-00014 28/01/20... BOM-01/Black Premium PU Leather Ultima... UNIT Button
0.0000 8.0000 15,0000 3OEJ—(.CW_01 JO-00015 16/03/20.. BOM BOM unm T
2. Ticked on Job Order to
Batch transfer to Stock
Assembly
Tick All | oK | Cancel
~ 3.Press OK lo post to Stock |
4 items | Assembly ) Close
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.a Stock ltem ﬂssembly tn#y

% Assembl.. Date Description Qty Amount  From Doc .. From Doc ..
7| bc E afc E alc =
AS-00001 05/07/2021 Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Black) 5 715.00 10 JO-00004
AS-00002 05/07/2021 Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Red) 5 715.00 10 JO-00005
AS-00003  16/03/2022 BOM 3 480.00 JO JO-00015
AS-00004  16/03/2022 BOM 4 540.00 JO JO-00015
" AS-00005 20/12/2022 Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Red) 4 576.00 1O JO-00005
4 45-00006 [20/12/2022 |remium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Black) R co0o |
AS-00007 20/12/2022 Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Black) 1 159.00 1O JO-00006
AS-00008 20/12/2022 Premium PU Leather Ultimate Gaming Chair (Red) 1 159.00 JC JO-00007
Auto,Generate Stock-Assembly
- N . e -—'—-——‘*—n--—ﬁ-_
8items 2,603.00

5.5.3 Summarize

generate Stock Assembly.

5.5.4 Disadvantage
- Unable to support for produce exceed or less finished goods with same raw material.

In Stock Assembly, click on Outstanding JO Button, ticked which Job order to batch
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6. Special Case

6.1 Timber Industries
6.1.1 Timber Industries — Type A

6.1.1.1 Project Information

ID SCO00001A
Introduction Special Customize for Timber Industries
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1500
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.1.1.2 Sample Screen

B TCENTT [~y
g Maintain Stock Item New
E Code: |Formula1 [ Serial Mo, [+ Stock Control  [v Active Edit
? Description: [Formulal | Delete

Save v

Ttem Group: [ARA |~ || Reorder Level Remark 1: | Cancel
Base UOM Reorder Qty: Remark 2: | | o
Ref. Cost: leadTime: [ O[] Barcode: | |
Ref. Price: ouputTaxs [ [7] LrEz
Shelf: ] putTax: [ 7] Bal Qty : 0.0000
UOM _More Desc._Opn Bal. _ Category _Alternative _Cust. Item _Supp. Ttem _Barcode _Note __Packing List_Stock T
Exchange Tonnage | ?,200| 2
Exchange Unit/Width | 3.231|
Thick | 1625 |
Width | 1.625] >

Group 1 Group 2

1pes | 20| mft | 14.00| 1lpcs | 0| 1Jm&| 0.00|

2pcs | 30| amft | 11.00| 12pcs | 0| 12m&| 0.00|

3pcs | 8| amft | 8.00) 13 | 0] tamt | 0.00] U

4pcs | 55| amft | 10.00| 14pcs | 0| 14m&| 0.00|

Spes | 20| Smft | 13.00| 15pcs | 0| 15m&| 0.00|

6pcs | 20| smft | 12.00| 16pcs | 0| 16m&| 0.00|

Tpcs | 31| Tmft | 3.00| 17pcs | 0| 1?m&| 0.00|

8pcs | 25| amft | 5.00| 18pcs | 0| 18rn&| 0.00|

9pcs | 30| omft | 4.00| 19pcs | 0| 19m&| 0.00|

10pcs 55| 10mft 3.00 20pcs 0| 20mft 0.00

Deduct Remark £
< > Close
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zn ==
!% Inveoice
? Cust - 350-A0001 [v H H H
B Amomeen Preset all the information needed in
g Address:-
i Maintain Stock Item
T etmo- I
Transferable (2] e H
e Thick  Width  Exch... Exch.. lpcs Imft 2pes 2mft 3pcs 3mft 4pcs 4mft Spes 5Smft 6pcs 6mit 7pcs /mit 8pcs omit 9pcs 9mit 10pes  10mft  D... De... Ded... Ded... Ded... Dedu... GrossTon Qty  UOM QUPrice Disc i
[43_TFormuiaz X .2407| 2.0807[T0Ns Jf 200.00] |
aaaaaaaa (—% w 7
...| Calculate Qty as below formula
cal N L 41614 Net Total (RM):

6.1.1.3 Summarize
- Automatically called out all the Information from Stock Item

- There have 3 formulas to calculate Qty as below :
- Formula N1

- Gross Ton = ((Thick * Width / Exchange Unit) / Exchange Tonnage) * ((1pcs *
1mft) + (2pcs * 2mft) + (3pcs * 3mft) + ... + (19pcs * 19mft) + (20pcs * 20mft))
- Qty = Gross Ton — Deduct 3 — Deduct 6

- Total Pcs = 1pcs + 2pcs + 3pcs + 4pes + ... + 19pcs + 20pcs

- Formula N2
- Gross Ton = (Thick * Width / Exchange Tonnage) * ((1pcs * 1mft) + (2pcs * 2mft)
+ (3pcs * 3mft) + ... + (19pcs * 19mft) + (20pcs * 20mft))
- Qty = Gross Ton — Deduct 3 — Deduct 6
- Total Pcs = 1pcs + 2pcs + 3pcs + 4pcs + ... + 19pcs + 20pcs

- Formula N3
- Gross Ton = (Thick * Width * Exchange Unit) / Exchange Tonnage
- Deduct2 = Gross Ton * (Deductl / 100)
- Deduct3 = Deduct2 * Unit Price

- Deduct5 = Thick * Deduct4 * Deduct4 / Exchange Tonnage
- Deduct6 = Deduct5 * Unit Price
- Qty = Gross Ton — Deduct2 — Deduct5
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6.1.2 Timber Industries — Type B

6.1.2.1 Project Information

ID SC00001B
Introduction Special Customize for Timber Industries
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1500
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.1.2.2 Sample Screen

*Calc Gross Ton & Nton

¥ moie [oe e
g User manually Enter Length, Carceled [
e Customer :- 300-A002 - H H H nv Mo :  IV-00035 Ed
2 e - Diameter, Deduction Info in .
g Addressi- kG, GAAL , 16810 PASIR PUTIH aste:- 17052018 | -
i . Document e M "
: Terms :-  C.0.D. hd Cancel
z . Ref 1. :- L
_E'N Description :-  Sales - [ A Refres
P |#]=| /Y@ [ProfitEstmator| | 1. Update Price ferable/p/ Browse
Invoice  LarryNo ” N
H Species LogMo @ LEMGTH  DIAMETER DEDUCTION emark 2 i GTOM NTOM UyPrice Sub Total Tax Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)

1 |DM 12252 20.0 18.0(5% 0.555 0.527 500.00 263.50| SR 15.81 279.31

2 DM 2552 20.0 18.0(5 0.555 D.417§ 500.00 208.50| SR 12.51 221.01
3 DM 35228 20.0 18.0(5" 0.555 0.290 145.00| SR 8.70 153.70
i 4 DM 356 20.0 18.0(5H 0.555 0.512 15.36 271,36}

Gross Ton = Length * Diamater * Diameter * 0.0000856
= 0.555 (3 Decimal Point)
Formula for NetTon = QTY — 3 Decimal Point
i)Deduction in Percentage (%)
- NTon = GTon - (GTon * Deduction in %)
= 0.555 — (0.555 * 5%) = 0.527
ii)Deduction in Diameter ()
- NTon = Length * (Diameter - Deduction ) * (Diamter - Deduction ) * 0.0000857
=20 * (18-5) * (18-5) * 0.0000857 = 0.290
iii)Deduction in Length (‘)
- NTon = (Length - Deduction) * Diameter * Diameter * 0.0000857
=(20-5) * 18 * 18 * 0.0000857 = 0.417
iv)Deduction in Hole (H)
-NTon - (Length * Deduction * Deduction * 0.0000856)
=0.555—- (20 * 5* 5 * 0.0000856)
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Calc Transport

¥ = (@)=
- . Enter Transport Rate —
g Invoice Nev
° Customer:- 300-A002 - TV-00035 Edit
= ALPHA BETA SDN BHD
i Add Delete
8 ress - KG. GAAL , 16810 PASIR PUTIH 17/05/2018
2 .
i e Total Gross Tons : 2.220 = =
X Y
: Rate : 100] c.oD. Cancel
& Desaription - Sl Refresh
_H' iescription i- ales oK ]
- * | =@ |Profit Estimator 1 UpdatePrice  ferable [] Browse
Invoice  LarryNo N
B & Species LogNo LENGTH  DIAMETER DEDUCTION Remark2  GTOM NTON UfPrice Sub Total Tax Tax Amt Sub Total (Tax)
¥ 1DM 12252 200 18.0[5% 0.555 0.527 500.00 263.50] SR 15.81 275.34]
2 DM 2552 20.0 18.0)5 0.555 0.417 500.00 208.50] SR 12.51 22101
3 DM 35228 20.0 18.0/5" 0.555 0.290 500.00 145.00 SR 8.70 153.70
4 oM 35 20.0 18.0/5H 0.555 0.512 500.00 255.00| SR 15.36 27136
5 TRANSPORT 4 4 = 100.00 222.00| SR 13.32 235.32
5 records I 2.220 I 366~ 1,095.00 65.70 1,160.70
Deposit Amount: o
Local Het Totak 1,160.70 M): 1,160.70 Close

Upon Save system will auto Append TRANSPORT item Code into the Invoice
Subtotal = Total GTon as per IV * Transport Charges

IV Format
Ii s HMULLATUE U MU |

Page1ofl
Mo Spedes Log Mo, Length x Diametar Ded | Remarks G/Ton MN/Ton Rate Amount
1 M 12252 0.0 x 180 5% 0,555 0.527 500,00 263.50
2 DM 2552 0.0x 180 Ly 0.555 0.417 500,00 208,50
3 DM 35228 0.0x 180 5" 0.555 0,250 500,00 145,00
4 Dt 356 0.0 x 180 EH 0.555 0.512 500,00 255,00
Total Mo of Log 4 Grand Total : 1,746 Nitan 8732.00
—— Transport 2,220 Gl @ RML0D 222,00
B -Bud Krot  CW-Curve DN -DesdWend  FE-FlatSheped  GH GrublHole Total Exdl. GST 1,065, 00
FOole Flfsier Rifrg Smt A-Fomm SAEdR S--Siaitiest T ]
Th-Torm  TH-Twin Feart  Wi-Nom Fole  ¥3-¥am San WE-Wrorg Spegy GET 6% SR o.00
W - Mrorg M e urem et Total 1,095.00

E&OE
ity camglaints should be made willin a wesk alter which il willl nol be accegied

=
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6.1.2.3 Summarize
- Calculate GrossTon and NetTon in Sales IV
Gross Ton = Length * Diamater * Diameter * 0.0000856
= 0.555 (3 Decimal Point)

Formula for NetTon (Qty)
i)Deduction in Percentage (%)

- Nton = Gton — (Gton * Deduction in %)
= 0.555 — (0.555 * 5%) = 0.527

ii)Deduction in Diameter (*)
- Nton = Length * (Diameter — Deduction ) * (Diamter - Deduction ) * 0.0000857
=20 * (18-5) * (18-5) * 0.0000857 = 0.290

iii)Deduction in Length ()
- Nton = (Length — Deduction) * Diameter * Diameter * 0.0000857
=(20-5) * 18 * 18 * 0.0000857 = 0.417

iv)Deduction in Hole (H)
- Nton - (Length * Deduction * Deduction * 0.0000856)
=0.555 - (20 * 5 * 5 * 0.0000856)

- Auto Append Transport Charges as ItemCode
-Unit price = Transport Charges
Qty = Total GrossTon
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6.2 Glass Industries

6.2.1 Project Information

ID SC00002

Introduction

Special Customize for Glass Industries

Category DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 2500

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.2.2 Sample Screen

Drop down for Inch and Inch2

L Invoice ===
=4
Cancelled New
g Inveice a Ne
* || Customer:- = InvNo: <<New>> Edit
= ext - y -
& = e Delete
& Address :- Date:-  23/08/2017
g save v
23
: Cancel
=
€ Desription:- Sales Refresh
© (&) =] Q@ [ProftEstmator Gor
 Invoice Matrix i
3
g 2 Fomua MemCode Desripton M Mn.. M1 Inch M2 Inch2 Area QTY UOM Tolirea UPrice SubTotal Tax TaxRate TaxIn.. TaxAmount SubTotl (Tax)
2 |x 0 0 o/} 00 0 0 oo 0.00] SR [6% ] 0.00
P Code ~
o
1/16 ~
1records 12 / 0 0.00 0.00
i
Deposit Amount: 0.00- 1116
Local Net Total: 0.00 13/16 1/8 = 0.125 Net Total (RI): 0.00 Close
15/16 *
= /8 =0.25
_Countzlﬁ 2 - .2

3/16 = 0.1875
5/16 = 0.3125
7/16 = 0.4375
9/16 = 0.5625
11/16 = 0.6875
13/1=0.8125
15/16 = 0.9375

15/16 = 0.9375
\C /

0|Page



salb\
e SQL Account

e e Customize Script Catalogue

Scenario for Even Rounding
ﬁ Maintain Customer E@

- Maintain Customer - ew

»

z

2 Edit

% Company: [ALPHA &BETA COMPUTER ] ] -

! = ol Delete ~ Documents Reports

Flexibility to Round to Even by
Tick(\) or don’t round Even by

General Credit Control Note Tax  Mor

Even g 0 a q

_ Untick in Maintain Customer

g Inveoice

 Customer: 300-A0002 [+

z ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER

g Address:- 838 JALAN WORLD

i 40435 RAWANG

& SELANGOR DE

é: Description :-  Sales

: + =@ ProfitEstmator Browse
E Invoice Matrix 1

g EF mula fltem Code  Description Min - Min... [l M1 Inch M2 Inch2 Area QTY UOM Totaldrea  UPrice SubTotal §Tax Tax Rate TaxIn.. Tax Amount Sub Total {Tax)
S flmcr [kocki  |stocki | 6| o 3lsm | mam [2v11] | onr | 2umn | =2 ew | O | 13.93| 246,15

Eﬁr MM okl [Stockl "o s 14es/0 | Z0s0jo 33028 1] unm | 330 EE | amsifse % | [ ] 28.73 507.64

Two Formulas to calc glass measurement \

| 1. Inch Formula(Round Even)

Area = Even(M1 + Inch) * Even(M2 + Inch2) / 144

Even(36 + 0.625) * Even(78 + 0.25) / 144 =38 * 80 / 144 = 21.111(3 Decimal point)
TotalArea = Area * Qty

Subtotal = TotalArea * UnitPrice

2. MM Formula(Round Even)

Area= Even(M1/25.4) * Even(M2/25.4)/144

Even(1465/25.4) * Even(2050/25.4) / 144 = 58 * 82 /144 = 33.028(3 Decimal Point)
Total Area = Area * Qty

thotal = TotalArea * UnitPrice /
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Scenario without Even Rounding

ﬁ Maintain Customner EI@
§ - Maintain Customer - MNew
Ep
i Edit
& Company: [KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD ]
i oMo eul Deletz — Documents Reports
Geka oo T "
Flexibility to Round Even by
General Credit Control Mote  Tax  More . 2
= Tick(V) or without Round Even by
Even [ ] g q g g
‘kUntlck in Maintain Customer
=rErE=]
=z
g Inveice Hew
‘  Customer:- 300000t [+ - Iy-00101 Edit
= KITTY SECURTTY SDN BHD - 00102
& SR Delete
G Address:-  NO 394, MOUSE ROAD ate:-  23/08/2017
] OFF JALAN HARIMALI enti-  HALIM Save |+
7 54857 WILD WORLD - oD
. WILD PLANET ays Cancel
B Descripton - Seles Refresh
: + =@ [profit Estimator Brows:
E Invoice  Matrix ¥
7 Formula||ltem Code Descripton  Min  Min..l M1 Inch M2 Inch2 Area QTY LUOM Totsldres UPrice SubTotal || Tax TaxRate TaxIn... TaxAmount SubTotal (Tax)
S JflmcH  |ptockt  |Stockt | ¢ smsp | mlys [ 1es02) 1] unm | 1e.s02)11 | s s | O | 13.14| 232.06
[ Ju — [Etocks  [stockl | o] 3of 1450 [2050)0 [ 32.327] 1] unmm | 32327145 | %s.74f R 5% | L[] | 28.12 425.35]

I ————

Two Formulas to calc glass measurement
1. Inch Formula
Area = (M1 + Inch) * (M2 + Inch2) / 144
(36 +0.625) * (78 + 0.25) / 144 = 36.625 * 78.25 / 144 = 19.902(3 Decimal point)
TotalArea = Area * Qty

Subtotal = TotalArea * UnitPrice
2. MM Formula

Area= (M1/25.4) * (M2/25.4)/144
(1465/25.4) * (2050/25.4) / 144 = 57.677 * 80.709 /144 = 32.327(3 Decimal Point)
Total Area = Area * Qty

Subtotal = TotalArea * UnitPrice

/

92|Page



salb\
f Account \, Fayroll Y

whayy, SGIL.. com.my

SQL Account
Customize Script Catalogue

M

in Charges for Area

& va (===
=
& Maintain Stock Item Hew
g Reports
Fl Code: |stod<1 Serial No. v Stock Control [v Active Edit
1 TR
;w Description: |Shm:kl I Delete
Save
Ttem Group: [ACC_ |+ || Reorder Levek | 0.00]  Remark 1: [ | ]
BaseUOM  [UNIT Reorder Qty: [ 100]  Remark2: | | || Mrerem
Ref, Cost: Lead Time: | 07]  Barcode: | ] |
* | Browse
UoM  Cust, PriceSupp. Price  BOM More Desc,  Opn B e MNote More
. - lain Budget
Preset min Area in
: —_— Maintain Stock Item
L voie ) =)o
= F- w
g Invoice Hew
* Customer:- 30040001 |- InvNo: <<New>> Edit
§ KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD extNo i- IV-00103 T
Delete
g— Address : - NO 394, MOUSE ROAD Datz:-  23/08/2017
i OFF JALAN HARIMAL Agents HALM Save v
& 94857 WILD WORLD :
: WILD PLANET T
=
% Description :-  Sales - Refresh
d + =@ [profit Estmator Browss
7 Invoice Matr A
atrix
3
g‘ £ Formula Jltem Code Descriptiorj Min MinMM M1 Inch M2 Inch2l]l Area pTY  UOM Totaldrea  UPrice SubTotal Tax Tax Rate Tax In... Tax Amount Sub Total (Tax)
¥ INcH  [Btockl Stockl [ 0 9|1/2 730 [ 1 unIT &[0 0.00| SR |6% 0.00
Ll T tock L Stack1 0 30 )l 1205)0 2050/0 30 1| UNIT 30(0 0.00] SR [6% L] 0.00

/Calc Min Charges for Area :

\

1. Min Charges for Inch

Area = (M1 + Inch) * (M2 + Inch2) / 144
= (9+0.5) * 79 /144 = 750.5 /144 = 5.211 (Less than Min Area 6), hence, system
will capture 6
2. Min Charges for MM
Area= (M1/25.4) * (M2/25.4)/144
= (1205/25.4) * (2050/25.4) | 144
=47.441 * 80.709 / 144 = 26.59 ( Less than Min Area 30), hence, system will
caoture 30

6.2.3 Summarize

- Flexibility to Round Even by Tick(Y) or without Round Even by Untick in Maintain
Customer

- Calc Mins Charges for Area, pre-set the Min Charges in Maintain Stock Item

- Formula for Inch:
Area = (M1 + Inch) * (M2 + Inch2) / 144

- Formula for MM :
Area= (M1/25.4) * (M2/25.4)/144

- TotalArea = Area * Qty

- Subtotal = TotalArea * UnitPrice
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6.3 Bonus Point

6.3.1 Project Information

ID

SC00003

Introduction

Calc Bonus Point like Bonuslink Point

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script, Extra DO, Multiple Document Number

Price

RM 3800

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.3.2 Sample Screen
6.3.2.1 SQL Control Center | Sales IV Item Field

\

54 SQL Control Center [E=RE=R 5|
51°[5 Testing Company -Bonusiink P A | [ '] Table : SL_IVDTL
[ [ Business Objects
= Deprecated Hame Data Type Size Sub Size Caption Required Display Fomat
Miscelaneous Usellty Boolean Usety
General Ledger I<ClaimPoint Boolean <ClamPoint
Customer FointRate Float 10 4|PaintRate
Supplier Point Float 10 4|Poirt
Stock «
Production
El SaIEs oy =g
2 @ 34 con Flexibility to choose
) sales order
it Sommag to Calc Point either
T
v
App.SL_IV. CustomFields.SL_IVDTL by Qty or Amount
6.3.2.2 Stock | Maintain Stock Item
ﬁ Maintain ltem EI@
=
& Maintain Stock Item ew
B . )
% Code: |m Serial No. |+ Stock Control | Active Edit
# | Description: [ANTENNA | Delete
Save
Ttem Group: |E| Reorder Level: Remark 1: | | Cancel
BaseUOM  [UNIT Rearder Qty: Remark 2: | | ——
Browse
Shelf: l:l Input Tax: l:l Bal Qty : 2.00
UOM  Cust. Price  Supp. Price  BOM More Desc. OpnBal. Category Alternative Cust. [tem Supp. [tem Barcode Mote — More
— — Pre-set Point Rate and Claim
aimRa
Rate in Maintain Stock Item Gose
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6.3.2.3 Sales Invoice — Customer Earn Point

M Maintain Customer

[=[=]=]

§ - Maintain Customer - New
&
3
% Company: [AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD ] J Reports
: GST. No. : [o} ==
N T T e soe -
Cancel
General Credit Control MNote  Tax More
CalcPoint g eqe . \/
Flexibility to control by Ticked(V) when
wlmmce . . . .
5 Customer is eligible for Point Reward
g Inveice g
' Customer:- 300-A0003 |+
E AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD
G Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT = RE
i NO 38 JALAN TANGIUNG :gent:_ ;: 2 = Save v
& =
/ il Terfms:— 300ays -
Ref 1. :-
§ Description :-  Sales E:t. P \ Refresh
I [ ) " [| [
§ Invoice  Matrix UTD Point
g £ Item Code Description I Qty lJOM U/Price Sub Total Tax Tax... TaxIn... Tax Amount Sub Total (Tax) Us... IsClaimPoiry PointRate Point 15.20
2 [pianT [ ANTENNA I 20.00 IJNrr [ 2.50| s0.00) | [T 0.00 so.o0 (A [T 0.5 10
&
H 1 records 2000y 50.00 0.00 50.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00 \ Able to knOW
Local Net Total: Net Total (RM): .
- _ o UTD Point
Point Earn = Qty * PointRate \
6.3.2.4 Sales | Extra DO
w Extra Delivery Order EI@
=
g Extra Delivery Qrder anceled 11 || pew |
* Customer: 300-A0003 [~ D/OMNo: PT-00004 =
z 4B ENTERPRISE SDN BHD NextMNo i~ DO-00021 E
S Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNCT Date:-  2308/2017 |«
§ NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF = Save -
@ 49587 PETALING JAYA =
’ SELANGOR TE'f""s - 30Days - Cancel
= . Ref1:-
| mEOO -
7 Delivery Order  Matrix
E]
§ = Item Code Description Qty oM U /Price Sub Total Tax Tax... TaxInd.. Tax Amount Sub Total (Tax)
B [p[point |Paint Earn [ oo unm [ 10.00] | 10.00] ] [ OO ] 0.00] 10.00
s —_———u
: 1 records pr—— e 0.00 10.00
Local Net Totak: 1000 Keep the Point Rewards In UnitPrice fotat s w00 | | close
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6.3.2.5 Sales Invoice — Customer Claim Point

& o e
5 Invoice Cancelled (] New

M

*  Customer:- 300-AD003 : <<Newr> Edit

é’ AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD Delete

G Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT -

i NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent- NF save |~
o 49587 PETALING JAYA e

) SELANGOR v cancd

§ Description :- Sales Refresh

: * || =)D PprofitEstmator ,| = Browse

;E Invoice  Matrix UTD Point
§ E Item Code Description Qty UOM Ufrice  SubTotal Tax Ta... TaxIL.. Tax Amount SubTotal (Tax) UseQty | IsClaimPoint  PointRate  Point 130.00

e |ANTENNA *Ttem is redeem by point | 1.0D[UNIT | 0.00] ool [ T O] 0.00] [ [ 100] 100

i

i 4

1records 1.00 0.00 o o ° o
Ticked(V) IsClaimPoint in order to
Deposit Amount: 0.00! - - - - -
Local et Totak: 0.0 Claim Point, Unit price will auto

8 setto 0
6.3.2.6 Sales | Extra DO — Customer Claim Point

ﬁ Extra Delivery Order EI

=
g Extra Delivery Order Canceled [] L
* Customer:- 300-A0003 : PT-00006 Edit
= AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD _ DO 4
& o Delete
S Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT 23/08/2017
§ NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF Save |+
o 49557 PETALING JAYA e T
. SELANGOR : y Cancel
= ) Ref1:- Refresh
fﬁ’{ Description - Sales Ext Mo - V00127 eire:
i ¥* = 0 0 Profit Estimator * | Browse
7 Delivery Order  Matrix
El
§ E Item Code Description Qty uom U/Price Sub Total Tax Ta.. TaxInc.. Tax Amount SubT... Remark 1 |
§ loint point | 1.00] UnIT | 55,00, ssool [ [ 0.0055.00]
?’ Point [Paint [ -1.00[ UNIT | 55.00 (55.00) [ L] 0.00] (55.00) [Paint Claim by Docno : 1V-00129

| |

2records |
weatnerrorss | System will based on FIFO Method to offset the Point o00 * [ Clse

6.3.2.7 Sales | Sales Credit Note Listing Credit Note — Way to Deduct CN
Point in Sales Credit Note Listing

@ Sales Document Listing EI@

Do ents: | Credit Note Listing v Item Project: (| ~ Group/fSort By :
~ - . [] Date -~
Da [p1/08/2017 | to[31/08/2017 Stk Group: (] v [] Document No @
[] Customer Code 3
(n] Item: =
© = m O e || Customer Mame o
Customer: (| ~|...| Location: (| b L] Agent
L] Area
Agent: (| ~ (.. | Batch: (] e [J currency
| Doc Project
Area: I:l | [aem Category: I:| ] [] Company Categ ¥
currency: (| ~|l...| CategoryTpl:[] o
Co. Category: (| ] [Jindude Cancelled Documents -
1. Batch Deduct CM Point
Doc Project: (| ~||... | []Print Document Style

Drag a column header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns

E Doc Mo Date Company Mame Agent Area Project Curren... Met Total Cancel...
»| = [Cn-00024 [23/08/2017 [ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER | SY | RAWANG [-— [ — ] 250 [
Count = 1 L —— e 2.50

Once confirm the CN, Batch deduct CN Point in
Credit Note Listing

\ J
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6.3.2.8 Sales | Sales Extra Delivery Order Listing — Generate Expiry Point

'
Enter How Many Months for Expiry Point.

& Sales Document Listing

Document Extra Delivery Order Listing Ttem Project: O “ E| Group/Sort By : _ -

ot | —— D | [EE— DO Date + 24 Mths <= System Working Date,
Document: ] .| tem: 0 [ie] | | Customer Code (54555 g .

csme: 00 o) e O | (B system will offset the Point

Agent: m} v o] Batch: O v | (D Corrency

hrea: 0 v]la] categor: O ]l | |5 Compren Gateg v

T [} o categoya: 0 [ ] Enter <<MONTHS>>ofBxpiry >>  [o4 |

Co.Catsgory: [ v][..:] Cincude cancelled Dacuments - -

Dot Project O R —, ‘p Apply ‘ ‘ 1. Batch Deduct ON Point 2. Generate Expiry Point

Drag = calumn header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns

g Doc No Dat= Company Name Agent Area Froject Currency Code Net Total Canceled

¥| I [cRP-00002. 09/03/2014 ALPHA &BETA COMPUTER Y RAVANG — — 0.00
CRP-00005 01/02/2017 ALPHA &BETA COMPLITER sY RAVANG — — 0.00 ]
CRP-00000 08/03/2017 ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER sY RAVANG e o 0.00 [1
Count = 13 57.30 v
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6.3.2.9 Sales | Sales Extra Document Listing — Generate Bonus Statement

f [-._ j

e

Custnmers

AB ENTERFPRISE SDN BHD
48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT
NO 95 JALAN TANGIUNG
49587 PETALING JAYA
SELANGOR

Tel: 03-49380578
Fax : 03-49380590

Bonus Point Statement

Ary discrepancy in this statement must be reported to us in writing within 10 days.

Attertion Saless Exerutive Cusiomes Acoount Currency Kame Page Ko Tems Cate
MR ALF NF 300-A0003 RM ADMIN 1of1 30 Days 31/08/2017
Carhe Do Mo Transaction Description Trarsation DescripSon 2 Debe Cresit Halanoe
Balance b/d 0.00

23f08/2017 PT-00006 IV-00127 EE5.00 ES.00
23f08/2017 PT-00006 IV-00127 Point Claim by Doonoe : IV-00129 55.00 0.00
23f08/2017 PT-00007 IV-00128 75.00 55.00 75.00
23/08/2017 PT-D0007 Iv-00128 Point Claim by Docno : IV-00129 45.00 30.00
30.00
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6.3.2.10  Sales | Sales Extra Delivery Order — Generate Point Aging
Report in Extra DO Listing

Customer Point Aging as at 31/08/2017

Bonuslink Point

Company Name Total Points (MTD) Current Month 1 Month 2 Months 3 Months 4 Months 5 Months & Above
AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD 30 30

ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER 99.8 38 44 5 12.8
KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD 45 7.5 27.5 10
Total 174.8 75.5 44 27.5 0 0 27.8

6.3.3 Summarize
- Able to calc point by Qty or Amount
- Pre-set Point Rate in Maintain Stock Item
- Flexible to choose which Customer are eligible to Claim Point
- Immediately Calc the Point Earn / Claim Point when Save IV
- Batch deduct CN point
- When there is short point to deduct CN Point, may advise :
) Customer when enough point only return back the stock
i) Buy the Stock to replace the Stock Return
- Offset Claim point by FIFO Method
- Able to generate Expiry Point. Formula : Extra DO Date + Offset Month <= system
working date.
- Generate Bonus Statement
- Generate Aging Point

6.3.4 Disadvantage

- Unable to print Bonus Statement / Aging Point if current month do not have any
Transaction
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6.4 Roof Calculation

6.4.1 Project Information

ID

ST00004

Introduction

Calculation for Roof Formula

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 1000
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.4.2 Sample Screen

" EUBLLDER Y

¥ Maintain ltem

Maintain Stock Item e
Code: |m Serial FD' v Stock Control |+ Active Edit
Description: |ANTENNA | Delete

H Save

Item Group: |.-5.CC - [=e-

Reorder Level: Remark 1: I:I Cancel

Basze LUOM IINIT Reorder Qty: Remark 2: I:I Refesh

Ref. Cost: 2.00 Lead Time: 14-= Barcode:

Ref, Price: 2.50 Cutput Tax: |:|

Shelf:

[y

Category Alternative Cust, Item  Supp. Item Barcode MNote Info

Browse

Input Tax: |:| Bal Qty : -80.00 1

Roof Info

Inch | 24.00] 6.4.2.1 : Preset Roof Info in

Maintain Stock Item

MM | 1,024.|:||:||

Weight | 25.|:u:||

3281 | 1.|:u:||

Close
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3 Invoice
§ e iﬁs;:ninazﬂncvowu‘mn e
B s smomanwono 6.4.2.2: When select Item Code, system -
Eﬂ‘ 40485 RAWANG ent :- 5y

will auto call out the information Preset
in Maintain Stock ltem

SELANGOR DE

- 45Days

Description :- Sales
3 || =) 3 |Profit Estimator

Invoice  Matrix

rmoN

o
£ Item Code Description MM Inch 3281 Weight NoOfUnit Pcs v Qty ‘JOM U/Price Disc SubTotal Tax Tax. Tax Amt  Sub Total (...
P EANT ANTENMA 1024 24 i 25 |:| . 0.00 127. 155

—

“aepdus ) W]

6.4.2.3: User manually key in No
Of Unit & PCS in the Document

0,00 127 1°

6.4.2.4: System will auto Calc for QTY\
QTY = NoOfUnit/ MM / Inch / 3281 *
Weight * Pcs

QTY =500/1024/24/1*25*100

6.4.3 Summarize
- Pre-set Roof information in Maintain Stock Item
- When Select Item Code in document, system will auto capture Roof Information from
Maintain Stock Item, hence calculate QTY
- Qty Formula = NoOfUnit / MM / Inch / 3281 * Weight * Pcs
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6.5 Promotional Package with Quantity Discount

6.5.1 Project Information

ID ST00005
Introduction Apply Promotional Package with Quantity Discount on selected Items
Category DIY Customization
Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script
Price RM 1800

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
Video Path https://youtu.be/3D3LC7en2x0

6.5.2 Sample Screen

2+ e

Code

» NR7015
CTas1
TVHANI-SB-WHITE

Count = 3

oK

[ 6.5.2.2: Select Item list belongs to this
Promotion Items.

g Maintain ltem ?
| New

b3

g Maintain Stock Item F e o - =

3 Code: [FROMO COMBO SET l e T I —|otrol kel Active ¢ £l

£ Description: [PROMO COMBO SET (TV CABINET, SIDEm | Delete

. Ve -

tem Group: BEC Tv 7] reoeriees[ 009 ref  0.0.2.10 Create Promotion Package Item |
Base UOM Reorder Qty: =\ Py Ticked Is Package, and you may set |...
Ref. Cost: Lead Time: Barg the romotlon PerlOd -
Ref. Price: Output Tax: Tarf p :
Shelf: l:l Input Tax: I:l Bal Qty - 0.00

uoM  Cust. Price Supp. Price BOM  More Desc. Opn Bal. Category Alternative Cust. tem Supp.Item Barcode Note

o || = _ﬁ ] Dlegce st vour mutinle lvel of Caling Price bere (by gbe LOM 2 cictomer
Price Tag Company Qty uoM Unit Price Discount Note Date From Date To
1.00|UNIT ©600.00
3.00|UNIT 580.00
10.00|UNIT 570.00
I 100,00 | UNIT 550.00
Close

6.5.2.3: Setting Quantity Discount price level
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e
P g Invoice > Hew
: ' Customer:- 300-A0003 [+ Edit
- AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD
g Delete
| 5 Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date :
! % NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF Save v
| 49587 PETALING JAYA
! Terms :- 30 Day
1 - SELANGOR - ys Cancel
2 ef 1. -
i P Description :- Sales - Refresh
: 7 [#][5][Q][@] [proft Estmator| Peckage | Tem: v Update Price Browse
i 3 Invoce Matrix Code Description
4 B
=R Ttem Code PROMO BED |PROMG BED U/Price Disc Sub Total s
iz PROMO CHAIR PROMO CHAIR
d PROMO COMBO SET B A D
| PROMO SIDEBOARD ~ PROMO SIDEBOARD
E Count = 4
! Bhi=an ot mn at ey
E records
E Deposit Amount: 0.00
: Local Net Total: 0.00 Net Total (RM): 0.00 Close
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T =
Invoice EI '
E '
Cancelled [] i
3 Invoice e :
*  Customer:- 300-A0003 |~ Tolma edrems o, Edit :
. !
AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD !
§ 3 Delete i
S Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date:-  26/05/2020 - ;
- NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF = save | |
H 49587 PETALING JAYA i
Terms :- 30 Da !
- SELANGOR . ys : Cancel :
g Ref 1. :- i
P Description :- Sales Bt oo Refresh | |
= # | = /) ProfitEstmator] Package: |PROMO COMBO SET v | Item : M Update Price Browse
3 Invoice Matrix Code Description E
& !
é = Ttem Code Description CT881 881 COFFEE TABLE Sub Total > ?
) NR7015 NR7015 5' TV CABINET i
i !
H TVHANI-SB-WHITE |HANI (SIDE BOARD WHITE) i
Count = 3 E
<No data to dis| i
records ‘ i
Deposit Amount: 0.00 E
Local Net Total: 0.00 Net Total (RM): 0.00 Close !
)
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B invoice E=S el %"
= - e
g Invo|ce [ad Canceled [] New
| Customer:- 300-A0003 |+ InVNo: <<News> o, Edit
- AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD -
& Delete
3 Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date:-  26/05/2020 -
2
& NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF - =l save|~
i 49587 PETALING JAYA aiss  TDEEE = ;
_ SELANGOR o g Ees
g Ref 1. :-
@ i . Refresh
! Description :- Sales A Ext. No =~ |
= %= @|@ |profitEstimator Package: |PROMO COMBO SET v | Item :NR7015 v Update Price I> Browse
B
3 Invoice Matrix 4 |
@
% s Item Code Description Qty UoM U/Price Discfm .
% CT881 881 COFFEE TABLE 5.00 UNIT £00.00 6 5 2 6 press on Update Price
" |1[nr7015 NR7015 5' TV CABINET 2.00  UNIT 650.00 e .
——
2 records 7.00 4,300.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00) -+
Local Net Total: 4,300.00 Net Total (RM): 4,300.00 - Close
S = E=]
= = P
g Invo|ce » Cancelled [] New
' Customer:- 300-A0003 |+ INVNo: <<News> o, Edit
-4 AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD o
a Delete
3 Address:- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date:-  26/05/2020 -
% NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:-  NF - ol Save| v
H 49587 PETALING JAYA e TOOEE = p—
= SELANGOR ] i g nee
5 Ref 1. :-
T N . Refresh
! Description :- Sales - Ext. No =~
= | * | = @] |profitEstimator Package: |PROMO COMBO SET | Ttem ! NR701S i~ » | Browse
B
i Invoice Matrix
o
ti £ Item Code Description Qty uom U/Price Disc Sub Total
o CT881 881 COFFEE TABLE 5.00 UNIT 580.00 2,900.00
’ ¥ [NR7015 NR7015 5' TV CABINET 2.00 UNIT 580.00 1,160.00)
2 records 7.00 4,060.00
Deposit Amount: 0.00|-- \
Local Net Total: 4,060.00 ) ) ) Close
6.5.2.7: Different price level can be applied

when user choose different gty based on
preset gty discount in Stock Item

6.5.3 Summarize
- Create Promotion Package in Stock Item
- During Invoicing, user can choose the promotion code and only relevant stock item
will show.
- Press Update Price button to update the unit price according to the level preset in
Stock Item
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6.6 Reserve Stock

310N

Description :-

SELANGOR
Sales Order

6.6.1 Project Information

ID ST00006

Introduction Automatically reserved the stock gty are reserved by customer

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), Partial Delivery(Include in Pro Set), Multiple Location, DIY

Script
Price RM 2500
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
Video Path https://youtu.be/q_P_3PaBvZI
~
6.6.2 Sample Screen 6.6.2.2 Cancelled will auto set to False
when Reserve Document is ticked
\ —

E Sales Order —" lEl. E

g Sales Order - Hew

¥ Customer:- 300-40003 [~ (5,0 No: <<News> o, Edit

§ AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD - —

£y Address :- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT 1 - =

: B 6.6.2.1 May ticked Reserve Document ~ po 2| el

5 [ AL if the document is Reserve by Customer | - cancel

E

Refresh
kExt. No :-
* || =| &) 2 Profit Estimator [ [] Reserve Document Browse

~-aejdwa ] way

Sales Order  Matrix >
Ttem Code Description From Location Location Qty uomM U/Price Disc Sub Total Delivery Date
» ‘A*IPHDNE[]. A-IPHONE11 — RES 5.00| UNIT 4,199.00 20,995.00§29/09/2020
N
20,995.00

Deposit into:

6.6.2.3 User can select the location they want to post.  |e rorai rmy:

Chq No:

-

Payment Project: Bank Charges:

. 0.00 6.6.2.4 User can input Reserve Expiry Date

105|Page




salb\
f Account \, Fayroll

waywy, SGIL. corm. iy

SQL Account
Customize Script Catalogue

Sales Order @
_52, Sales Order New
° Customer:- 300-A0003 |+ Edit
g spenTERPRISESDNESD | 6 6.2.5 Once user confirmed the reserve Dekte
3’ Address :- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT . . .

: nossaamanaune | items, just unticked Cancelled.
: 49587 PETALING JAYA
_ SELANGOR B
=L Ref1 :- RESE]
"‘ Description :- Sales Order - . Refresh
o + | =| @ 2 Proft Estimator [] Reserve Document [ Brow
B oo o i 6.6.2.6 Once SAVE, Stock have been J S
1 Item Code Description Qty Reserved.
?u’ » |A-IPHONE11 A-IPHONE11 5.008
— X —
1 records 20,995.00
Local Net Total: 20,995.00 o Reserved Done! (RM): 20,995.00
Deposit into: Chg No: Payment Proj{ oK | Doc No: ‘
- =] 0.00 Amount: 0.00 Close
6.6.2.7 If the stock urgent release to others
customer, user can key into Sales Cancelled Note.

Sales Cancelled Note \/ EI@
- Sales Cancelled Note -, New
*  Customer:- 300-A0003 [~ Doc No: CC-00002 o Edit
ﬁ AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD lext No :- CC-00003 -

a Delete
§' Address :- 48 FLOOR MENARA ARNOT Date :- 29/05/2020
f:f, NO 98 JALAN TANGIUNG Agent:- NF - > el save |~
=2 ;iﬁ;GP;AUNG JAYA M Cancel
% Description: Refresh
=& © [prof Estmator 6.6.2.8 Upon Save, Stock have been Reversed. |
Sales Order
Item Code Description From Location Location Qty UoM U/Price Disc Sub Total
P[AIPHONELL  [A-PHONELL |-— | RES | 1.00] UNIT | 4,199.00] 4,199.00
X
| o Reversed Done! L
1 records 4,199.00
Local Net Total: 4,199.00 Total (RM): 4,199.00 Close
N\
6.6.2.9 When the reserve stock has reached the expiry date, user can
reverse on Outstanding Sales Document Listing
Z g
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g Outstanding Sales Document Listing \EI@
Documents: Outstanding Sales Order ~ Group/Sort By
Date
Doc Date Ll L2, Delivery Date
Delvery e [/] [01/09/2020 ~|to[30/09/2020 ~ | Document No
Customer (7]
5 5 Area
T T B | =
Item Code
e = P S — |
= I Locton
cl
iz Rig e D Print Qutstanding Item stockGroup
Co. Category: D .| [ print Fulfiled Ttem gg‘mpjrﬂv Category
lemians D [inciude Canceled Documents Tar';?
i D [ calculate Outstanding SO & PO Qty [cateaary |
et I ] Transfer Doc Date Follow Fitered Date > appy Reverse Stock
S
] Doc No Date Company Name Agent Project Item Code 0Orig. Qty Afer Qty Q/5 Qty
» #H[S0-00031 29/05/2020 AB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD NF — A-IPHONELL / 1.00 4.00

—

6.6.2.10 Click on Reserve Stock so system will reversed.

4.00

Count = 1

6.6.3 Summarize
- When an order comes in, key in the reserve stocks in Sales Order, unticked Cancelled
if confirmed.
- System allows to release the reserve stock to other customers who need it urgently.
- Once the stock reached the expired reservation, user just click on Reverse Stock
Button and system will reverse all expired reserve stock.
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6.7 Workshop
6.7.1 Project Information

ID ST00007
Introduction Simple Workshop Industry
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | Project, DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 1800
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.7.2 Sample Screen

& Mantan Project “Talx
- Maintain Project - Hew

ELBLERY

Description: BPY 3199 |

Prodect Vale: 0.00
Project Cost 0.00 Refresh

Project Info sl

Service I | Fill in Vehicle & Engine Details |

wehick Detalk  Engine Detals

vear Cf Production 2020 %
Marufacturer Toyota

Mokl wios

Color Dark Blue Matalc
Window

Locking

e Next Service Info update from Invoice |
Comparty Mame ALPHA 8 BETA COMPLTER

Migage 12500 %

et Service Misage O % | Next Service Date | / / hd

E nveice a -ialix
i) Enter Date (Optional)
Date From: - Cate To: - Invoice - Canceled

BT I - RegEter ol BPV 3199 ¥ Engine 1t IvNo: <<News>

ALPHA 8 BETA COMPUTER. g Next Mo 1 V-0010C
Address - 833 JALAN WORLD ii) Select Vehicle No iif) Search Ttem Description Date - 21/08/2021

40485 RAWANG . J (Optional) Agerti- SV

SELANGOR DE o o

Ref 1. -
escription - Saes =
Descrpiion | ExtNo:-

3oy

LB

Hsave v

Cancel

adaep

sy

+ = QO Profrestmater

u
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=] ox
F Date From: Date To: I i Canceled
3 ene - . - NVOIC -
£ . ‘ 9 iv) Click on Info ' - §
Customer ; i Regeter NO1 - BPYV 3199 ~  Engine i 1.Info ]r‘ [ ImvNo: <<News>> Q
E ALPHA 8 BETA COMPUTER. = v
T - -TaTx
Address - 838 JALAN WORLD s 21/08/2021 -
é, 40485 RAWANG Drag & colmn header here i group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns Gnosy = Hsae v
i ERURERIES % Carfio DacNo DocDiate Type  Mileage  Description Gy Unitrice Metrics GST Dic Amaunt ns - 45Days - )
3 UETI 0005 15072020 V| izsaalengre Ol Fiker | 100 73.90) L] 73 50 (i
% Desoription - Sd€s o -
= + = Q) ProftEstmats
3| Invoice Matrix Work Shop Info
g
% + 7 Them Code Description ot (Tax) Delivery Date

System will list all history information. J

1emeE) 1m0 720

Irwoice Matrix  Work Shop Info

Vehicle Detais

Manufactrer
TModel

Color
WWindow

Locking

Engre Type
Transmission

Power

Cuble Capacity

Year Of Production 2020 %

Tayota

Auto st the Vehicle Detail
Vies from Project

Dark Blue Metalic

Engne Detals ©

2NR-FE

Continuowsly Verizble Trarsmissen (CYT) with 7-speed Sport Sequentia Shiftmabe mode

1500,

Service Thfo

Mieage
Mext Service

Mext Service

o
Key in Next Service Mileage, system will Keep
Mileage O in Project
Date i -

6.7.3 Summarize

Add and manage vehicle details in Project such as manufacturer, model, color etc.
Sales Invoice, Fill in Car Plate number to search for the history service records and

show vehicle details as well.
Key in Next Service Mileage & Service Date for schedule purpose.
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6.8 Simple Bonus Point

6.8.1 Project Information

ID ST00008
Introduction Simple Bonus Point to calc member point and redemption by Rebate on Cash
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 500

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

6.8.2 Sample Screen

6.8.2.1 Maintain Customer

Set calc point to True to accumulate point for customer.

'ﬂ Maintain Custormer

ELEWLELY

- Maintain Customer - C"‘]s Read Mykad \
COMpary: [ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER ] [
ST, No. | ] |

Control A/C: |300-000 * | Code: |300-A0002 | Cust, Category: |- i |—

Gererdl Credit Control Mote Tax  Bark Account INfo

| is Calc Point v |
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6.8.2.2 Stock Item preset point rate(eg : Buy RM 100, total 20 points)

cpl=0k .4
= hlew
Maintain Stock Item 1 —
Code: ':)-PRE—IEO | Serial Mo, v Stock Control [v) Acve Edi
3 Description: [DIG! FREPAID-RM100 | [ Bt
Item Group: Reorder Level: Remark 1: | | CCarcel
Base LIOM [EI’I’ Reorder Gty Remark 2: | | 1 Fefesh
Ref, Cost 100.00 Lead Time: Barcods: | | . |
Refpre: [ 10008  ouputTac [ %] e [ % =
Shelf: IrputTax: [ [¥]  Balgry :3100
oM Cust, Price Supp. Price BOM  More Desc.  OpnBa, Category Alternative Cust Item  Supp, Item Barcode Mote | PointInfo
IPuntRate 0.2 I

6.8.2.3 Must create REDEMPTION Item Code. (eg: enter 0.01, 100 point

=
E Chew
Maintain Stock Item il
Code: I Serial No, [ Stock Gontrol [v] Active CEdt -
: Description: [REDEMPTICN |  Delete
o save
Item Group: n Reu’dﬁ'.evel: Remark 1:| | Cance
BaseUOM  [ONIT Reorder Gty Remark 2: | | e
Ref, Cos 0.00 2 arcode: .
ef, Cost Lead Time reod | | . |~Erom—
Ref, Price: 0.00 Qutput Tax l:l Tariff: l:l
Shelf: Trput Ta l:l Bal Qty : 1.00
UCM  Cust Price Supp, Price BOM  More Desc. OpnBal, Category Afternative Cust Item  Supp, Item  Barcode MNote IPOﬂEIﬂfO l
{Pont Rate 001 |
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CEO | suswLpEy

aEeidia) la]

6.8.2.4 Invoice will auto calc the point earns by customer

Ill“iﬂﬁ |- Canceled
Customer :- 300-A0002 & r’f]m No: <<MNew>> Qx\\
ALPHA & BETA COMPUTER Mext No ;- [¥-0010; o
Address - 838 JALAN WORLD Date - 04/09/2021 -
40485 RAWANG Agent - SY E
SELANGOR DE Terms - 45Days =
Ref 1
Description i~ Saes \ Ext.No - /
+ = & ProfeEstmate TR = <
Inveice Matrix

|1 records 10.00 2500
Deposit Amount: 0.00 &
Local Net Total: 25.00 2300

System auto updates the point in Points

Mﬁfﬁfx"

Cancelled CMew
Code  300-A0002 - Doc Mo PT-00009 - Cedt -
ALPHA B BETA COMPUTER Doc Date | 04/03/2021 - ~EEE—
Gererad ==
From Doc Type  I¥ - From Doc Mo [V-00102 ke
From Doc Date  04/09/2021 - From Doc Amount 24.90 “Mare
Descripion Sales Preiw -
Remark 1 “Refresh ™
Remark 2 Browse
Remark 3

Fairts I 5,00
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6.8.2.5 Redemption Point

Click on Redemption, system able to redeem by enter total point or by cash

e .66
g Invoice |- Carveled e
: Customer ;- 300-40002 & I ’lmr S Q:'\ Edit
Ei ALPHA & BETA COMFLITER | hextho - Vo010 - -
Address - 538 JALAN WORLD & RedET Rt Paint “Talx)  gae0/2021 - -
§ 40485 RAWANG | oy - Haave v
:Z = o : Total Redeem Point :| 10.00 I - 450ays h Cancd
%| Description - Saes _1J Point Rate : 001 gﬂm ) mEre
g H=/kaka e [T Recemotor | Rebate Cash (RM) : point or Rebate i
H Ivaice Matric L
4 [¥mEmcese Bescription Gty uoM L
S e o —
|1 records 10.00 25,00
Deposit Amount: 0.00 &5/
Local Net Total: 25.00 2500| |7 Close
M:TETR‘I
Cancelled U oMew
Code  300-A0002 - Do Mo IY-00102 - CEdt -
ALPHA B BETA COMPUTER Doc Date | 04/03/2021 - ~DEleE
Garera El
From Doc Type  I¥ - From Doc Mo [V-00102 S
From Doc Date  04/09/2021 - From Doc Amount 24.90 “Mare
Description  Redempton Freview™ ~
Remark 1 | |TRefreshT
Ramark, 2 W
Remark 3
Pairts (10,00

113|Page



salb\
) Account N, Payroll W

waywy, SGIL. corm. iy

SQL Account
Customize Script Catalogue

6.8.2.6 Sales Point Listing

=] -TeTx

Date «  0L08/2021 = o 30/09/2021 =

Daocument: -

Customer: ai [l Inchide Canceled Documents Apply
Points B

#"DocDate || om Fonts
Vozoomz: | ETIEN
Yozioezoz1  p| [ FonELet 000G 5,00
= Sales Points-Statement

— 02/05/2021 f Sales Ponts-Summary 00029 5.00

024092021 f 00039 5.00
Tl02/0%/2021 -00100 320
Slozpge/2021 F -00100 3.20
Sloz/09/2021 R -00100 320
Slozi09/2021 R 00101 10.00
“lozfogfz021 00101 (20,00)
Fl03/0%/2021 | FH-00020 (2.50)
U D4i09/2021 F -00102 5.00
C40ef2021 -00102 (10.00)
B Select Al Ok Cancel
" 12 12.10

6.8.2.7 Sample Database

https://www.archive.estream.com.my/document/ACC BK-%5bSimpleBonusPoint%5d.zip
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6.8.3 Summarize
- Able to calc point by Qty or Amount
- Pre-set Point Rate in Maintain Stock Item
- Flexible to choose which Customer are eligible to Claim Point
- Immediately Calc the Point Earn / Claim Point when Save IV
- Generate Point Listing

6.8.4 Disadvantage

- Unable to print Bonus Statement / Aging Point if current month do not have any
Transaction
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6.9 Branch Control * 2022
6.9.1 Project Information

ID ST00009
Introduction Pre-set default Customer, Supplier, Project, Agent, Area for Branch User
Category DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 3000
* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.
Video Path https://youtu.be/NJGOhr4dM2Zw
6.9.2 Print Screen
6.9.2.1 Maintain User — Sales Screen
Wk User - 1gix
Code YUK v Active sz
Name Yuki Tan Either 1, 2 and 3 only. Edit  ~
_ : 1 = filter Customer list by Area s
Groups | Signature | Misc Email Settings Access Right for Branch Control 2 = filter Customer list by Agent
3= filter Customer list by Company
Branch Control Setting Ticked Lock
Sales  Purchase General Setting Customer to lock on
More -
L | 1=Area Preview
Lock Customer Filter Customers by : 1 2 = Agent
- Refresh
3 = Company Category
1 Browse
us When filter by Area,
Allowable List: enter allowable Area
Code list
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Code

YUK

Mame Yuki Tan

v Active

Branch Control Setting

Sales  Purchas

Lock Project

Allowable Project Code

|'(.Jroups\||'!|gnature‘”'ﬁ‘"'m\" Access Right for Branch Control ‘

ﬁ Ticked to Lock Project

P
P3 A Enter Allowable Project Code

Lock Location

Allowable Location Code

ﬂ Ticked to Lock Location I

JB

ﬁ Enter Allowable Location Code

Lock Agent

Allowable Agent Cocle :

Lock Area

Allowable Area Code :

_{

Ticked to Lock Agent

Yuki

Enter Allowable Agent Code ]

Ticked to Lock Area l

ﬁ
I

—

Enter Allowable Area Code |

Lock Payment Method

Allowable Payment Method Code :

ﬁ Ticked to Lock Payment Method l

310-001

320-002

Enter Allowable Payment
Method Code

Save
Cancel
e
Prediew <
" Refresh
 Browse
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6.9.2.2 Sales Invoice

® - Branch User i only allow to
— select the customer handle by
q them
“Ear
FIOME FURNISHING & SERY... 300-AB0D1 -
ARTTECHNOLOGY HUS  300-C0001 3 Gabriel 170000
DREAM VILLA FURNITURE 300-D0001 I Ashley asoooff| lSEE el STl AL
|GHT INFINITE CONCEPT  300-E0001 B Ashiey 1,599,00] _— i S E] Er2 AR
e = = A d I EIGHT INFINITE CONCEPT
300-G0001 B Ashley 11240l OEEE | § BT ETCE CREEGEE
m Selangor STy 0.00 N IIEI " 300-Goooz G DELUXE HOTEL
| WENDY DESIGN GROUP 300-W0002 Selangor Ashley . PR Involce | 300-H000) YA SQUARE
¥ WOODY FURNITURE ENTERFR.. 300-W0001 Setangor  Gabriel 19000 | pam ® Count =7 |
- ) | |
(GOHILLS INTERNATIONAL GR..._300-G0003 Singapore___ Ashi 560 12000 g 000 Pl 000 000]
A saUARe 300-H0001 s Ashley usD zamas)
1 records 000 ot
Deposit Amount: a0
(77 cstomere Soa4zacn)| o LoalNet Total: — .0 Net Total (RM: 000 || [FGEET
Version 52022942 822 86 Worling Date  10/10/2022 W ADMIN CAPS |NUM SCRL NS 'WI-V3.0.7.33374 Firebird 30

—
a‘ .mhe B Cancelled New
| “%/| Customer :- //Inv No: <<News>

Next No - [¥-00025

o,
: L
Address :- Miata - 1041072022 E Delete
]

Edit

Project, Agent, Area, Location default code is based on first code
in the setting list

erT el |
a‘ Description - Sales E"ﬂ E:t Mot B .
e m— —— . ﬁ o | ~refem
= E“El IE S [m) [Doc Project: |p1 @ Agent ‘Vukl E Area: g E ; e
Invoice Browse
*" ltemCode | ) N TUoM Urce | Disc | swbTotal
T i P1 B | 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deposit Amount: 0 UUE
Local Net Total: — oo (93 W) 4 oop | [l
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6.9.2.3 Sales Document Listing

' Group/SortBy: & W )
Documents: @] Item Project: O Dat Customer: E|
ate
Date v 01/10/2022 % 10 31/10/2022 % Stk Group: ] Document No
Document: Iterm: L Customer Coce Project: EI
[] Customer Name
Customer: v 7 selected Location: L] Agent Location : R
Agent: v Yuki [ Area
i L] Currency )
Area: v 1B = | | O Doc Project Agent: ~
e el dn Original filtering will DISABLE to prevent branch
Co. Categony. | Category Tpl : user can selecting the filtering which beyond her E|
Doc Project: l v 2 selected E EI Incluce Cancel @pproval
Print Document Style | k ' _!ppy )

Drag a calumn header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns

5 BOC HO UaEe Eompany Hame RQQHE ﬂrea EI’OJE'CE turrency HE‘E oEa tance Ea

<No data to display >

New Drop down with the Customer List

= GroupfSortBy: & W
Document: e Project vl 2selected % & [op Customer belong to branch user

Date [v01/10/2022|¥ t031/10/2022|¥'| Stk Group: ud [ Document No |"tode Company Name Company Name 2 Currency
Document:  ® tem: - ||:CU5mmEfC°ﬂE Project:  1300°A0001 A HOME FURNISHING & SERVICE

Customer Name o
Customer: v| 7 selected ® o Locatien: v 8 @M | O Agent — S00:Co0017IC ARTTECHNOLOGY HUE:
P = o 1@ Batche = O Area 300-D0001  DREAM VILLA FURNITURE
Pasi = S1@ Tt =@ | | D Cumeney 300-E0001  EIGHT INFINITE CONCEPT
e Sl = | | Doc Project Agent:  300.G0001  GOGO HOME DECOR
Currency: = 2 Category: ™| L Company Category 300-G0002 G DELUXE HOTEL
= Shipper .
Co. Category: ~ = CategoryTpl: ™ e Area: 300-HO0D! VA SQUARE usp
DocProjsct  [v] 2selected = & | Indlude Cancelled Documents o
Print Dacument Style TP Aoply

Drag a column header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping columns
* Doc No Date Company Name U Agent T Area 1 Project  CumencyCode | NetTotal  Cancelled

<No data to display>

“eount = |

- i T .
Gty
: |Quotation Listing i v us| er

owe 0 z s e LD . Click on ... Button to select

Date (v 01/10/2022 |+ to 31/10/2022 % Stk Group: [] Document Mo more than 1 Customer

4
)

<
g

LI Customer Code Project - (=

Document: = 2 Item: o
[ Customer Name

Customer: v 7 selected ¥ 2 Location: v 1B
Agent: v Vuki = 2 Batch:
Area: v B " ® Tanff: Drag a column header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragged column to merge grouping ¢t
Currency: = ) Category # " code CompanyName " compamName2  CumencyCode
Co. Category: = = Category Tpl: g 300-A0001  AHOME FURNISHING 8 SERVICE — |
DocProject v 2selected = ® [ Include Cancelled Documents ||| 300-C0001 € ART TECHNOLOGY HUB —

Print Document Style " 300-D0007  DREAM VILLA FURNITURE

— 300-E0001 EIGHT INFINITE CONCEPT
300-GO001 GOGO HOME DECOR -
300-GO002 G DELUXE HOTEL -
* DocNo Date 300-H0001 VA SQUARE usD U ettt Conceled

Drag a column header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with draog) .

P—
[Flcount - | ‘

Note: New Drop Down can apply to all Others Sales Report EXCEPT FOR Sales Profit & Loss by Document
and Print Profit & Loss S/N by document
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6.9.2.4 Customer Payment Entry

& Customer Payment Entry 863
>
B Customer Code: - From Deposit : hd Currency: |----
% Project: v
3
3
b O/R No: <<News> Q,
§ Cancelled Non-Refundable L gsave <
& Date: 1041072022 - —
Agent - = Cancel
Paid By : Area =0 M
Received In: 310-001 ~] — BANK Balance : 20,606.30 Paid Amount (R
Bank Charge ;| _tede " Description Branch User only allow to select the
Cheque No:  210:001 payment method belong to them
320-002  CASH IN HAND - B
Description: [[Gginte: ¥|[®|  Unapplied Amt (RM): 0.00
Dyoices
Knock Off Grid
¥ Type Date DocNo, Amount Cutstanding Pay
<No data to display>
doc Total:
Close
=y Stock Card el =
Date v 01/10/2022 = | to 3171042022 |+ v Print Stock Control [tem
Include Zero Balance
MNon-5tock Control Item
Stock Group: ~ .. Batch: aallls
B Calculate Serial Number
|tem: ~| o Categons * v Print Active Item
gony: v Merge Same Cost (FIFC Only)
Location: v B ~| . Category Tpl: = In-Active [tem
o P> apply
—
—

Original Filtering being DISABLE to prevent
branch user can selecting from others
Location info

6.9.3 Summarize

- Branch users can only select customers assigned to them
- Preset default Agent, Area, Project, Location and Payment Method Code for

each branch user.
- Reports only shows transactions issued by the branch user
- Filter reports only using information assigned to the branch user

6.9.4 Disadvantage

- Sales Profit & Loss by Document, Print Profit & Loss S/N by document and all
stock reports unable to support new drop down and create ... button
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7. Others

7.1  Auto Generate Supplier Payment based on Outstanding Supplier 1V in
Document Listing

7.1.1 Project Information

ID S000001

Introduction Auto generate Supplier Payment based on Outstanding Supplier 1V in Document listing
Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Field(Include in Pro Set), DIY Script

Price RM 1050

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

7.1.2 Sample Screen
[ 7.1.2.1: Select Supplier Invoice Listing
¥ Supplier Document Listing A ’?"E‘@ ]
Group/Sort By:
DacumentTypa'Suppher Invoice Listing ~ I Supplier: |:| - Date ~ 7 1 2 3- Enter Bank Account
Agent: D = gﬁ;:?eernctor‘é?a @ o
patefd  floy/i2/2017 ~[to[syjr2jis [f| avea: ol - i”g':ﬂ{ermame
Invoice: =

I

comency: O[]l e Eater Bank Account: 302
Doc Proj.: |:| _ = Doc Project
— v

Item Praj.: |:| =

7.1.2.2: Select Date Range ]D - (e - *
——_—_—_—_————

I

LS

I

Doc Date Doc Mo Company Mame Agent Currency ...

5 Amount Pa; ount Ca...
[t1/12/2017 1 DIGI COMMUNICATION BHD — — 20,00 | § o.00 ]
23/12/2017 CP-00001 CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD - - 500.00 I 0.00 D
C ) f 7.1.2.4: Press on Update
£ Type Date Doc Mo Description Payme nt B ut‘ton
Payment
Detail = \

o Are you sure to Generate Supplier Payment? Once
generate no way to reverse back!

7.1.2.4: System will
9 prompt the confirmation
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% Supplier Payment Entry

(o]l [

PV Ma. Date Supplier Amount U/A Amount New
7| Alc = Afc e =
Edit
» |PV-DDDDZ 06/01/2017 ERICSOM SUPPLIER. BHD 30,000.00 3D,DDD.DD|
PV-00046 06/01/2017 CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD 1,00 0.00 Delete
PV-00005 07/01/2017 MOTOROLA SUPPLIER. BHD 10,000.00 10,000.00 _EJ B
ave
PV-00008 07/01/2017 MNOKIA CORP LTD 10,000.00 10,000.00 =
PV-00045 19/02(2017 CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD 1,000.00 0.00 Cancel
VCPV-00030 18/05/2018 DIGI COMMUMICATION BHD 20.00 0.00 el
VCPV-00031 18/05/2018 CELCOM (M) COMMUNICATION BHD 500,00 0.00 Detail
.
8 vouchers A 52,831.00 50,000.00
7.1.2.5: System will auto generate the paid Ant.
payment (1 Invoice = 1 Payment)
- _ .
Payment Date = System Working Date
Close

7.1.3 Summarize
- Auto generate Supplier Payment based on outstanding Invoice in Supplier Invoice

listing

- 1 Invoice = 1 Payment Voucher
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7.2  Customer Aging OnGrid Table add Credit Term Info

7.2.1 Project Information

ID S000002

Introduction Customer Aging OnGrid table capture Customer Term Info

Category DIY Customization

Module Required | DIY Script

Price RM 900

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

7.2.2 Sample Screen

% Customer Aging Report

[E=S(E=R =x5)

. £ Report Mame
AgingDate:  |31/05/2018 = Group/Sort By: P

Customer Code Cust-Multi-L0-04 Mths Aging-Current, 1 Mth...

@ bl |CustMth{D~Ds Mths Aging-Current, 1 Mth...
Agent: 0 3 = () | |_|cust-Mult-0-04 Mihs Aging-lun 2004, May 2004...
Currency Cust-Multi-0-06 Mths Aging-Jun 2004, May 2004...

S —

Control Account Cust-Local&Multi-L0-04 Mths Aging-Current, 1 Mth...

Project: O - Company Category Cust4ocal-L0-12 Mths Aging-Current, 1 Mth...

Currency: D d Aging On: Cust-Multi10-12 Mths Aging-Current, 1 Mth...
Default Aging v Cust-Local&Multi-L0-06 Mths-UnRealised Gain Loss
Gl (W “'|" Otndude POC nfo

DEm @ || Olincude coockorfoesal | —
Gi te
[indude zero balance I) Apply
Historial (by Post Date)

~

MasterDetall Grid  Calc

JA'BEST TELECOMMUNICATION PTE LTD 30 Days

ICompanyName CreditTerm Pay (MTD) Current Mth 1 Month 2 Months 3 Months 4 Months 5 Mths & Above Total

JALPHA & BETA COMPUTER 45 Days 23,752.90 -3,027.90 4,200.00 3,902.40 53.00 5,127.50
JAB ENTERPRISE SDN BHD 30 Days 1,099.00 2,500.00 23,381.00| 25,881.00
ICASH SALES 30 Days 5,225.00 5,225.00
FAUNG TECK WAI 30 Days 3,084.00 3,084.00
KITTY SECURITY SDN BHD 60 Days 15,600.00  15,600.00

5,329.70 5,329.70

—— - f—A .

53,672.70 51,247.20

7.2.2.2: Generate New Grid

with Credit Term Info
\ J

7.2.3 Summarize
- Generate New Grid with Credit Term Info

7.2.4 Disadvantage
- Table Column is fixed
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7.3  Restrict user to view on certain account on Ledger Report * 2022

7.3.1 Project Information

ID

S0O00003

Introduction

Lock Account filter to restrict user to view on certain account

Category

DIY Customization

Module Required

DIY Field(Include in Prof Set), DIY Script

Price

RM 1500

* Price range are subject to change depending on cost and complexity of customization.

7.3.2 Sample Screen

7.3.2.1 Maintain User

. User

Code JANICE v Active

Name JANICE WONG

Groups | Signature | Misc | Info

Lock

Accountlist

Step 1: Ticked Lock to restrict

user view all accounts
200-200 \

200-300 ;

330-000 Step 2: List down account
420-000 code which allows to view
500-300

902-000 by users

906-000

More =
Preview =«
Refresh

Browse
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7.3.2.

ﬁ EeagerRepor!

2 Ledger Report

-

Step 3:

- Disable to filter on Account
- Auto assigned list of accounts

Filter By . o
® PostDate mod  Which can view by user
Date v 01/05/2022 |+ | to 31/05/
A =TSt Laite Arcount; ™
: v
ccount: 7 selected [ Tax Date
Project: aalllt 1 Ref1
[ Project
Agent 8 L] Agent
W
e = [ Area I,\\,
v Merge GL Code for same document
Exclude Project When Merging
Tax: o -
Use 2nd Description
® General Ledger v| Include Zero Closing Balance
v
Sales Ledger (Customer Contrel) Include Zero B/F with Transactions Beforg
Purchase Ledger {Supplier Control v Local Currency Foreign Currency
* Code Paost Date Tax Date Ref 1 Description Description 2 Local DR Local CR Local Balance
<MNo data to display>
Count = [
Sz Repen which can filter by user
Filter By Group By:
® PostDate Tax Dat
count Code
Date v 01/05/2022 |+| to 31/05/2022 ~ [] Account Description .
A & 3 selected [] Past Date Account: —
coount bl L
selecte [ Tax Date Code Description
Rioject = W R P Apply 200200 FURNITURE & FITTINGS
[] Project
Area: = [1 Area hd 420-000  EPF - bTAFF
v| Merge GL Code for same document 500-300  SALES - LIGHTING
Exclude Project When Merging 902-000  BANK CHARGES
Tax: hd
Use 2nd Description 906-000  UPKEEP OF MOTOR VEHICLE
& General Ledger v Include Zero Closing Balance Count=6
Sales Ledaer (Customer Control) v| Include Zero B/F with Transactions Beforg
Purchase Ledger (Supplier Control v Local Currency Foreign Currency
¥ Code Post Date Tax Date Ref1 Description Description 2 Local DR Local CR Local Balance
<No data to display>
Count =
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S ( Step 5: Allows to filter and view with
Filter By @ B R
& PostDate Tax Dat Up ! mUItlple accounts
o
Date 0170572022 to |31/05/2022 ' U] Account Description )
~ l [ Post Date Account:
Account: v 7 selected s
Project: = (W | |} = X
gt il Drag a column header here to group by that column or pressing CTRL key with dragaec
Area: - =
res s * Code Cescription
L] 200-200 FURNITURE & FITTINGS
Tax: hil L 200-300 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
' L 330-000 STOCK
®  General Ledger =

v 420-000 EPF - STAFF

Sales Ledger (Customer Control) =
N ; i B [500-200 SALES - LIGHTING

Purchase Ledger (Supplier Contral | 5 -
. a— 902-000 BAMK CHARGES

% Post Date Tax Date Ref 1 L] 906-000 UPKEEP OF MOTOR VEHICLE g—
1 Ok Close ol
Result :
Filter By Group By:
® PostDate Tax Dat
Date 01/05/2022 to |31/05/2022 f [ Account Description
1 [ Post Date Account: ¥ (M.
Account: v 2 selected V| (™ O] Tax Date
Project; = (™ | C1 Reft
] Project
Agent; = [ ] Agent
Area: | (™ L1 Area M
v Merge GL Code for same document
Exclude Project When Merging [
Tax: aallllc
Use 2nd Description
® General Ledger v!| Include Zero Closing Balance
Sales Ledger (Customer Control) v Include Zero B/F with Transactions Beforg
Purchase Ledger (Supplier Contral | v Local Currency Foreign Currency
* Post Date Tax Date Ref 1 Description Description 2 Local DR Local CR Local Balance | *
» \EPF - STAFF)
L Balance B/F R 0.00
3070872021 30/06/2021 PY-00009 MAYBANK - Salaries 0.00 2,250,00 (2,250.00%
0.00/ 2,250.00
"|[=] Code : 500-300 (SALES - LIGHTING) 3
L Balance B/F 0.00
© 15/06/2021 15/06/2021 CsS-00001 CASH SALES Solvin LED solar-... 0.00 240,00 (240.00)
T 2970672021 29/06/2021 [¥-00003 YA SQUARE Solar Spotlight O... 0.00 58,800.00 (58,040.00)
C 2940642021 29/06,/2021 [%-00005 C ART TECHNOLOGY HUB  Solvin LED solar-... 0.00 1,200.00 {60,240.00)
T 30/06/2021 30406/2021 [¥-00008 YA SQUARE European Retro S.. 0.00 5,062.50 (65,302.50)
" 08/07/2021 08/07/2021 [W-00013 GOHILLS INTERNATIOMAL ... European Retro S... 0.00 19,250.00 {84,552.50)
o 08/07/2021 08/07/2021 [Y-00014 YA SQUARE Solvin LED solar-... 0.00 4,920.00 (89,472.50)
L 000 110,250.00 =
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7.3.3 Summarize
- Lock on certain user not allow to view all general account code in Ledger

report
7.3.4 Disadvantage

- Applicable for General Ledger only, not allow to view for sales and purchase
ledger

Stay tune for mone update ~
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